AT H oS SDA2-3 HE L HLIR BRI T 45 225500
FISRPARA (O I, DRERIS.
RABUTIRELE, ERREDHLELE F .

PR B O TSRO B0, ARSI, LUR PR 14T

1L AR

FOREWORD

In this Parts Book are listed parts of SD42-3 bulldozer.

When a part with () is and assembly part, it is only supplied as
par of an assembly.

With regard to parts of engine see ”Parts Book of Engine.”

Due to continuous research and improvement. Some parts may be

changed without notice. Please consult your SHANTUI distributor for

items you may require.






H XK
CONTENTS

K 5 0l
Fig No. Page

L R BINLREA
ENGINE RELATED PARTS
?&@JHLT:%% ........................................................................... 101--- 2~3
ENGINE MOUNT
ﬁj\Z\j]ﬁ?Q .................................................................................... 102--- 4~7
TRANSFER CASE

{EE I]}%g}}\*$ .............................................................................. 103:-- 8~9
FUEL CONTROL LEVER

ﬁ@ﬁéﬂ:ﬁ ................................................................................. 104---10~11
DECELERATOR PEDAL

{EE ]]f;%%ﬁgj]gﬁ ..................................................................... 105---12~13
FUEL CONTROL LINKAGE

BU?JZH' ....................................................................................... 106---14~15
FAN

ﬁﬁjm%g .................................................................................... 107---16~19
RADIATOR

ﬁ}}g%&m% @jfﬁ@% .................................................................. 108---:20~23
RADIATOR FAN GUARD AND NET

meﬁé—ﬁﬁ% ................................................................................. 109---24~25
FUEL PIPING

;A}ywmﬁg/a(l/z) .............................................................................. 110---26
FUEL TANK

’Jﬁ%/ﬁﬂ%ﬁ(Z/Z) .............................................................................. 111---27~29
FUEL TANK

K?ﬁ%ﬁﬁl .............................................................................. 112---30~31
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASS’Y

'EI:UJ%E ................................................................................. 113---32~35
POWER TAKE OFF

Hjj]%%{lﬂ{%{ﬂﬂ%ﬁ ..................................................................... 114---36~37
P. T. OLUBRICATING OIL PIPING

%’ﬁ/)ﬁ{%%ﬁ&% ........................................................................ 115---38~39
AIB CLEANER AND CAP

2. W AR . AR AR SR %
TORQUE CONVERTOR, TRANSMISSIN AND PIPING
ﬁ@*ﬁ .................................................................................... 201---42~43
UNIVERSAL JOINT



K5 0l
Fig No. Page

’}E%E%%ﬁl‘ﬁﬂ%&ﬁﬁ%“ﬂ .................................................................. 202---44~49
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

ﬁi@iﬁﬂ*ﬂg‘r% ........................................................................ 203---50~53
TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

E@%‘E‘)ﬂz ........................................................................... 204---54~55
TRANSMISSION CASE ASS’Y

’Eﬁ%’ﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁl (1J4)  seveveeeeerenteteteeieiieiieinnnencnncneencencancanceneans 205---56~59
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

@Efﬁ%ﬁﬁ?@%ﬂﬁﬂ (@ T T T T TTTTTRP P PPP PP 206---60~63
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Eﬁ%ﬁﬁi@ﬁﬁﬂ (€C]Z ET ET TTTTTRTPPPPRPPRR 207---64~67
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

/}E@ﬁggﬁ%%ﬂ;m (AfA)  eeeeeennreteennnntutiiiiittetieiiietetieittecitsnetcecnens 208---68~71
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

E%ﬁi%lﬁﬁs?%% ........................................................................... 209---72~73
GEAR SHIFT AND STEERING CONTROL

Eﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%(l/@ ..................................................................... 210---74
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

’}Eﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%(ﬂ@ ..................................................................... 211---75
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@%@m) ..................................................................... 212---76
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

EE%W%E%MM) ..................................................................... 213---77~83

POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING
e R e A B))
STEERING CASE AND FINAL DRIVE

3‘5*}1;& ................................................................................. 301--

MAIN FRAME

OIL GAUGE ASS’Y

@ﬁ?@%u;’:ﬁiﬁi ........................................................................... 303---

BEVEL GEAR AND SHAFT

%@%é\%g ........................................................................... 304---

STEERING CLUTCH

HBNTT R, cmeevemeesterenmniuiniitiiiiiiiitiitiiiiiiuiiiitiiitiiiitiatiasasnnes 305---

BRAKE BAND AND LINKAGE

B alE I A T T TP PP PP PP PP TP PP Y PP RRPRPPRTPR 306

BRAKE BOOSTER

128 Il =Y s ARG 1 i D IR R L R R P P PP T P P Y PP PP PP PP Y PRPYPR VYRR PIPPYRRPRYPRPRRRY 307

FINAL DRIVE CASE AND GEAR

gg’ﬁizﬁ,‘é'\ﬁk (2f3)  secerecernttttiiititititiiiiiititiiiiiititittitttttitiatttttiitnnae 308---

FINAL DRIVE CASE AND GEAR

PRAEZ] FATN, (B[3)  evereerenneenentetiitiiiiiiiitiittiieeettiectiettieataenans 309---

FINAL DRIVE CASE AND GEAR

-86~87

---88~89

90~91

92~93

94~95

96~99

100~103

104~107

108~109



K 5 0l %
Fig No. Page

il PP EEY, 3 e T P PP P PP PR PP PR PRP 310---110~113
BRAKE LINKAGE

FEAPBIBIIERT (112) cevverrerrorserenneetatentiitiieirtietietettetanaennnans 311---114~115
STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE

FEMPHIBIIERT (2/2)  cevvereeseeseceniiiiiiiiiiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiiiaiaiiiae. 312---116~117
STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE

SRBHIEHR  coeomeererrereereteteiiiiitiitietietiitititeitiitiitattetetaeanas 313---118~119
BRAKE PEDAL

Bl A R T TP TP PP PP PP PP T PP TP Y PP PPPRPPRIPR 314---120~121
BRAKE PARKING LEVER

= e L TR 315--:122~123
CONCENTRATED PIPING

=SR] LR TP R PR P PP Y PP YL YL PLRPRPPRTPR 316---124~125
TEST PRESSURE PIPING

EdEWE L ES B i‘j}@{%%%éﬁ(l@) ............................................. 317---126~127
CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

S & B IEIZJJ@{’('%%?E(ZB) ............................................. 318:--128~129
CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

L E N M E Y ng]@&}%%gﬁ@/g) ............................................. 319---130~131

CQNCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER
4 ATESE
TRACK MECHANISM

Z:Tijﬁt@ (JE) weeeeneresentinutiiiiiitttiittittitettteontieetetenatotntecinnecnnnns 401---134~135
TRACK FRAME (L.H)

éiltgg (@ S R ETRTTTTPRLTSPRPIPRPR 402---136~137
TRACK FRAME (R.H)

ﬂzim ....................................................................................... 403---138~139
PIVOT SHAFT

@{Q%%ﬁ ................................................................................. 404---138~139
RECOIL MECHANISM

zﬁiﬁj*ﬁ ................................................................................. 405---140~141
TRACK ROLLER GUARD

g[g%\ (1]2)  eeeeesosmencantattettttitiittittitittiitiittittittittettettattatceteas 406---142~143
IDLER

g[g%\ (@7 I L T T T 407+--144~145
IDLER

:J’%i/b\ .................................................................................... 408---146~147
CARRIER ROLLER

i%%\ ................................................................................. 409---148~149
TRACK ROLLER

PEBNHE (7)) eveeennscntinttiniiiiiiiiiatiitiiiaiiiiiiiiiiiiititiniittitasiatiinees 410---150~151
BOGIE

FEZNUE () eeveereneerentetetenttteetettattittat ettt titsssaetaattaeanes 411---152~153

BOGIE



K5 0l
Fig No. Page

)@% (h}‘{@ﬂ) ........................................................................ 412---154~155
TRACK SHOE (STD)
P
GUARD
iﬁ“ﬁ;ﬂx“gg?):g@ .............................................................................. 501---156~159
RADIATOR GUARD
a1 R TR 502---160~161
ENGINE HOOD
i@,*ﬁf&"’i*ﬁ ................................................................................. 503---162~165
FLOOR AND FENDER
}?‘ﬁ‘j:):l*ﬁ ................................................................................. 504---166~169
BOTTOM GUARD
Wéﬂ{ﬁgg .............................................................................. 505---170~171
ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE
EF@T%)% ................................................................................. 506---172~173
EQUALIZER BAR
%F‘;I;JIE ................................................................................. 507---174~175
DRAWBAR
EQE% ................................................................................. 508---176~179
CAB
ﬁj;m@ ................................................................................. 509---180~181

OPERATOR SEAT

P Je e E A AR
ATTACHMENT CONTROL SYSTEM
{TQF/EE%WET ................................................................................. 601---184~185
HYDRAULIC TANK
*ﬂ/ﬂﬂ/v\fﬂ%% .............................................................................. 602---186~187
OIL COOLER

Iﬁ:fi&%}iﬁ%}l‘%ﬁﬁ ............................................................... 603:--188~191
PUMP & BLADE LIFT PIPING ASS’Y

%E‘rﬁﬁgu%&% ........................................................................... 604-:--192~193
PILOT CONTROL PIPING ASS’Y

7. TARREE
WORK EQUIPMENT
U Zﬂ!ﬁfi(l/Z) ........................................................................... 701:--208
BLADE SEMI-U DOZER
U EE!EF(Z/Z) ........................................................................... 702---209~211
BLADE SEMI-U DOZER



EREE
Fig No. Page
BEE o /A e SRR R R T PP PP R T T PP YT PP P RPYTPEPPRRTS: 703--:212~213
SINGLE SHANK RIPPER
M\j:gg%’sﬁ% (1f2)  severerenencetetinnttttiiiiitititiittttitittttitiaatatieinnas 704---214~215
RIPPER PIPING
M&j:%%%’ﬁg% (22)  eeeeeretettttiiiiiiiiiitiitiittititi ittt ee e aes 705---216~217
RIPPER PIPING
PETFVHET (FT) wverereeeeentenenenuetititietiitiitiiiaectetteitatantencnennes 706---218~219
LIFT CYLINDER(RIGHT)
%ﬁ?ﬁﬁl (JE) weeeenenetneatiitiiiiiiiiiittiiitttittetitttietttettecieaeaenaaas 707---220~221
LIFT CYLINDER(LEFT)
lﬁ]ﬁ/ﬂﬂﬁl (JE) weeennnteteenunniaiieittetiiiunttecieiuntteticianttecicianntteicnnnns 708---222~223
TILT CYLINDER(LEFT)
PHFATHEL (FT) cveevevrenenennennentetittitiit ittt eettettetteatatetnenenaennas 709--:224~225
TILT CYLINDER(RIGHT)
*ﬁ@ﬁ/mﬁl ................................................................................. 710---226~227
PIN PULLER CYLINDER
Tﬁ%ﬁ%’:g@ (1/3)  sveemssereonecnetentetntiettittiniosnainttstiinntentisnatttostonntonas 711---228~229
PIN PULLER PIPING
PR B HE (23) wvvveveeneentettetintitineanisaeatitetentenieenaeneentattattonanans 712---230~231
PIN PULLER PIPING
*ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ% 7Y IR T P 713-+-232~233
PIN PULLER PIPING
8. RS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
HS RS (iﬁggﬁ%&) .................................................................. 801---236~237
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIA B0 (R BNA L) <vmeevemrereesenttateatintiitieiueiieiiintintontontncannnes 802---238~239
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EE/;L?\QJEL (]ﬁéﬂﬁﬂ 2B IR T T R T TRR 803---240~241
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EE%/%%ZE (%gﬁ% FH ) coveenneenresnesnttotecnntentataesttantonntontacnssostanacnnns 804---242~243
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EE%%?}E (Eﬁ*ﬂ:% ZE T I T T TR 805---244~245
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
EE‘/;L?\?L (ggg/ﬂjgﬁg%) ............................................................... 806-+:-246~247
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM



A
Fig No. Page
HS RS (b‘(gg;gggﬁgg) ............................................................... 807:+-248~249
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
9. b AT &
MARK AND PLATE
FRIBAGT Bl (1/2)  cveeveeeenrentnenuetattitintiitiiteectectestatantencenennenans 901-++252
MARKS AND PLATES
*ﬁﬁgﬁ'@}ﬁﬁ (2/2)  eeeeeententtetitiiitiiii e e i te sttt e ee e 902---253~255
MARKS AND PLATES



KPR
ENGINE RELATED PARTS



101
Fig.101

RN LS
ENGINE MOUNTING

42



KAWL
ENGINE MOUNTING

5
Index No.

PART NO.

4 i
DESCRIPTION

e
Q ty

43




202 & M s AN e MO IR
Fig.202 TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

44



ALK AR AN 5E SR Y
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

5 B 5 % PR G
Index No.. Part No. Description Qty
175-13-21007 | ARHE#s41fF  Torque converter ass’y 1

WAHE F PR ITA F AL

This assembly consists of all parts shown in

Fig and
1 195-13-13114 | 74k housing 1
2 07042-20415 (7 ) WA %€ plug 3
3 175-13-23290 | 123 plug 1
4 07005-01612 R gasket 1
5 175-13-23220 | # cover 1
6 175-13-23231 | )y gasket 1
7 01010-51225 R bolt 4
8 01602-21236 L2 ER P washer, spring 4
9 07044-13620 TR %€ plug, magnetic 1
10 07002-43634 O Hpg O-ring 1
11 175-13-24111 | %i%e gear 1
12 06030-05206 HhK bearing 1
13 04064-03015 4 ring, stopper 1
14 09607-05080 B plate name 1
15 04418-03060 PRET screw, tapping 4
16 GB825-76 i M16 bolt, eye 2

195-13-13400 | i jeasdifF filter ass’y 1

17 195-13-13410 | i cover 1
18 07000-62070 O 7P O-ring 1
19 195-13-13420 | idyEsy filter 1
20 195-13-13430 | Xkigfe stud 1
21 01641-20608 il washer 1
22 01590-10607 WKL nut 1
23 04050-11212 van kel pin, cotter 1
24 01010-51230 R bolt 3
25 01643-31232 HJE washer 3

45




202 & G S S R | VI
Fig.202 TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

46



ALK AR AN 5E SR Y

TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

FF 5 5 % PR G
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty

26 175-13-23500 M40 scavenging pump ass’y 1

175-13-23510 TN 4E  drive gear ass’y 1

175-13-23580 Wik gear 1

175-13-23610 it shaft 1
27 175-13-23520 Mk se 41 driven gear ass’y 1

175-13-23580 ikt gear 1

175-13-23620 Hh shaft 1
28 138-13-23530 AR case, pump 1
29 01190-01011 IRERTE helisert 2
30 175-13-23540 = cover 1
31 04020-00820 4 pin 2
32 01010-50835 oYis bolt 4
33 01602-20825 L 3 H ] washer, spring 4
34 01641-20812 gnlic] washer 4
36 07000-62115 O 7#1Pg O-ring 1
37 01010-51235 R bolt 4
38 01602-21236 i 2 ] washer, spring 4
39 01641-21223 g washer 4

195-13-16100 UL IRALE  relief valve ass’y 1
40 195-13-16110 I 4% body, valve 1
41 195-13-16450 1 5 plug 1
42 07002-43634 O #4[E] O-ring 1
43 195-13-16120 B T spool, valve 1
44 195-13-16131 L spring 1
45 195-13-16141 PRIE plug 1
46 07002-43634 O M J&] O-ring 1
47 07042-20108 (53] 4 T 2 plug, taper 1
48 07020-00613 AR fitting, grease 1
51 07000-62018 ot O-ring 1
52 07000-63045 O 74} O-ring 1
53 01010-51290 s bolt 3

47




202 & M s AN e MO IR
Fig.202 TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

48



ALK AR AN 5E SR Y
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

Jr 5 BT # i Bt

Index No. Part No. Description Qty
54 01602-21236 L3 ] washer, spring 3
175-13-26401 | 75 IR R K regulator valve ass’y 1
55 175-13-26410 | w1k body, valve 1
56 195-13-16450 | i %€ plug 1
57 07002-43634 O P O-ring 1
58 195-13-16420 | &t spool, valve 1
59 195-13-16430 | i spring 1
60 195-13-16141 WEJE plug 1
61 07002-43634 O Mupg O-ring 1
62 07042-20108 | 1% plug 1
63 07000-62018 o O-ring 1
64 07000-63045 O Mupg O-ring 1
65 01010-51295 | #&f% bolt 3
66 01602-21236 53 ] washer, spring 3
67 175-11-11112 | 5 (A2 3] R FIH1) gasket , torque to engine 1
68 01010-51240 | B4 bolt 23
69 01602-21236 i3 4 ] washer, spring 23

49




£ 203 el T e
Fig.203 TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

50



TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

LTSS R

Foa (=7 % g H
Index No.. Part No. Description Q'ty

UL H 1 202 1 203 Bios B BT A4k

This assembly consists of all parts shown in

Fig 202 and 203
1 31Y-11-00001 | %% pump 1
2 31Y-11-00011 | ikife gear 1
3 31Y-11-00010 | 4% gasket 6
5 01010-51045 | iZ#: bolt 12
6 175-13-21160 | fliz& bearing 1
7 01010-61035 | #Z#: bolt 30
8 01602-61035 | i H & washer, spring 30
9 01643-31032 Enlicl washer 30
10 07040-11007 | W&JE plug 2
11 31Y-11-00003 | #ifp case 1
12 175-13-21220 | tife gear 1
13 01010-61230 | i2#: bolt 24
14 01643-21232 gnlic] washer 24
15 31Y-11-00008 | & pilot 1
16 195-13-11261 | & gasket, lock 4
17 01010-51230 | #Z#: bolt 8

31Y-11-10000 | i%E & Hk turbine ass’y 1

18 31Y-11-10001 | A% turbine 1
19 31Y-11-10002 | #&# boss 1
20 31Y-11-10003 | #% plate 1
21 GB896-86 %] 10X32  rivet 24
22 31Y-11-20000 | Hk4Ty coupling 1
25 7217C.GT LHIZS bearing 1
26 31Y-11-00015 | % shaft 1

51




£ 203 el T e
Fig.203 TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

52



TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

LTSS R

Foe 5 PR i
Index No. Part No. Description Qty

27 31Y-11-00007 & 5 cover 1
28 31Y-11-00006 BB gasket, lock 1
29 195-13-11810 B £ B bolt, reamer 2
30 31Y-11-00014 BRI B2 ring, seal 1
31 QB75 4K 75X160X37  bearing 1
32 31Y-11-00016 HJE] washer 1
33 04066-00075 A ring, snap 1
34 31Y-11-00013 R seat 1
36 31Y-11-00002 SR stator 1
37 31Y-11-00004 45 | race 1
38 01010-51030 WA bolt 12
39 01643-31032 HJE] washer 12
40 31Y-11-00005 Liii shaft 1
41 04064-09530 A ring, snap 1
42 195-13-12711 BB ring, seal 1
43 07000-65190 O Mg O-ring 1
44 31Y-11-00012 Eo cover 1
45 175-13-22760 iR seal, oil 1
47 07000-65155 O ZLfE O-ring 1
48 EAY 595 shim ass’y

195-13-11610 A 0.05mm  shim 1

195-13-11620 # 4 0.20mm  shim 1

195-13-11630 # 4 0.10mm  shim 1
49 01010-51255 LY bolt 6
50 01602-21236 i3 4 ] washer, spring 6
51 31Y-11-00009 AR plate 1

53




¥ 204
FIG.204

TRANSMISSION CASE ASS’Y

54



TRANSMISSION CASE ASS” Y

A K 5 PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 31Y-15A-00001 | 5efAk case 1
2 07043-00211 R I plug 1
3 31Y-15A-00040 | #5334 gasket 1
4 31Y-15A-00031 | plate 1
5 31Y-15-00076 | 4 pint 2
6 01010-51255 oS bolt 2
7 01643-21232 HJE washer 9
8 31Y-15A-00039 | ¥ gasket 1
9 01010-51245 R bolt 7
10 01010-51885 A bolt 15
11 01643-31845 HJE washer 15
12 04020-01434 e pin 1
13 07000-03030 oitl:: 0-ring 5
14 31Y-15-00036 | & sleeve 4
15 07000-03045 O 7! J& 0-ring 5
16 07000-63025 O 7P 0-ring 6
17 31Y-15-00020 - | & sleeve 3
18 04530-03045 WRET screw 2
19 31Y-15A-00030 | & sleeve 1
20 16Y-15-00074 | 44k plate, name 1
21 04418-03060 WhET rivet 4
22 07042-70312 PR IE plug 3




5 205 AR SR U A At (1/4)
FIG205 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

56



TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

AR SRR LA S AT il

P K 5 4 PR B
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31Y-15-00013 Feik cage 1
2 10Y-15-00013 R I plug 2
3 GB276-61924 LV bear 1
4 31Y-15-00011 e ring, snap 1
5 130-09-16780 R ring, snap 1
6 GB276-6016 Mk bearing 1
7 195-15-11240 EaaY spacer 1
8 04064-07525 4 ring, snap 1
9 07012-10100 (e RES) seal, oil 1
10 07018-11805 HEA ring, seal 2
11 31Y-15A-00006 | % shaft 1
12 31Y-15A-00004 | ikt gear 1
13 04064-07525 4 bl ring, snap 1
14 195-15-12141 o B spacer 1
15 31Y-15A-00005 | 415 coupling 1
16 07000-05055 O A4} o-ring 1
17 175-15-12160 FER holder 1
18 01010-51230 R bolt 2
19 04081-05512 By plate, lock 1
20 07000-05300 O 7P o-ring 1
21 01010-51235 LoYEs bolt 6
22 01643-21232 HJE washer 6
23 31Y-15A-00011 | — LA housing 1
24 145-14-11320 PRIE plug 8
25 31Y-15A-00010 | % %E piston 1
26 31Y-15-00024 EESETN ring, seal 1
27 195-15-12740 EESEN ring, seal 1
28 31Y-15A-00009 | iAi gear, ring 1
29 31Y-15-00021 JEEE By disc 9
30 31Y-15-00022 HAR plate 7

57



5 205 AR SR U A At (1/4)
FIG205 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

58



AR SRR LA S AT il

TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

JFo5 5 i B

INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
31 31Y-15A-00051 | SfissE e washer, spring 60
32 31Y-15A-00055 | 3% spring 24
33 31Y-15A-00002 | 44 pin 6
34 31Y-15-00004 HE R plate 1
36 31Y-15A-00003 | #2#: bolt 16
37 31Y-15-00003 HJE washer 16
38 31Y-15A-00015 | —HEyhifriA housing 1
40 31Y-15A-00014 | %% piston 1
41 31Y-15-00028 BAESEZN ring, seal 1
42 31Y-15A-00052 | &R ring, seal 1
43 31Y-15A-00012 | iil&] gear, ring 1

59




£ 206 AR A A e A4 (2/4)
FIG206 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

60



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Fo5 K 5 k4 x i

INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31Y-15A-00013 AT Carrier planetary 1
2 31Y-15A-00007 g gear 9
3 06007-K512165 7 bearing 24
4 09233-05125 i AEAY] washer 24
5 31Y-15A-00048 e gear 3
6 31Y-15A-00008 Hh shaft 3
7 04260-00635 SN ball 9
8 31Y-15A-00046 i shaft 3
9 31Y-15A-00049 S e cage, bearing 1
10 01643-21232 P washer 6
1 01010-51235 oS bolt 6
12 31Y-15A-00017 A7 b gear, ring 1
13 31Y-15A-00047 e pin 6
14 31Y-15A-00051 B 3 spring, washer tape 42
15 31Y-15-00021 JEEHE Py disk, clutch 7
16 31Y-15A-00014 T 2 piston
17 31Y-15-00052 PR ring, seal
18 09231-01630 £ sleeve 16
19 31Y-15A-00045 1 el ring, snap
20 31Y-15A-00022 HiR plate, clutch 3
21 31Y-15A-00018 MUY housing 1
22 31Y-15A-00055 P spring 12
23 31Y-15-00028 B ring, seal 2
24 31Y-15A-00019 KU 1A e gear 1
25 04064-01030 41l 100 ring, snap 1
26 GB893.1-130 4 ring, snap 1
27 31Y-15A-00016 EEPHLI plate 1
28 04064-07525 4 Bl ring, snap 1
29 GB283-NU215C4 | AR 47k bearing 1
30 31Y-15A-00044 i spring 12

61




£ 206 AR AR th e A4 (2/4)
FIG206 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

62



TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

AR SRR LA S AT il

Fro9 K = k4 s Kt
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
31 31Y-15A-00024 ITHA Housing 1
32 31Y-15A-00020 g gear 3
33 31Y-15A-02000 W hk bear 6
34 09233-14520 HJE] washer 6
35 31Y-15A-00022 il shaft 3
36 31Y-15A-00021 g gear 1
37 01011-31430 oyis bolt 6
38 01602-21442 HJE] washer 6
39 145-14-11320 PRIE plug 2

63



5 207 AR SR A RS A4 (3/4)
FIG.207  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

64



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

JFo5 5 E4 PR K
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
1 31Y-15A-00023 i plate 1
2 31Y-15A-00053 G pin 2
3 145-14-11320 P IE plug 3
4 31Y-15A-00037 BAESETN ring, seal 5
5 GB894.1-150 4 ring, snap 1
6 GB276-6030 LIS bearing 1
7 04020-01434 i pin 11
8 31Y-15A-00027 CANTS gear, drum 1
9 31Y-15A-00025 5 drum 1
10 31Y-15A-00043 R B spring 6
11 31Y-15A-00026 At plate 5
12 31Y-15A-01000 JEHE disk, clutch 6
13 04070-00170 ] ring, snap 1
14 31Y-15A-00029 URE T L spring, rim 1
15 31Y-15A-00042 BTN ring, seal 1
16 31Y-15A-00036 il shaft 1
17 31Y-15A-00034 BFLIERRE  bolt 16
18 31Y-15A-00035 B plate, lock 8
19 234-15-12780 BRET plug 8
20 31Y-15A-00050 T % piston 1
21 31Y-15A-00041 EE TN ring, seal 1
22 31Y-15A-00033 O & O-ring 1
23 31Y-15A-00028 THIET A Housing cylinder 1
25 01582-01411 B nut 16
26 175-15-42971 RS collar valve 2
27 04260-00952 EWER ball 2
28 234-15-12790 P IE plug 2
29 01010-81440 B bolt 12
30 01602-21442 # washer 12

65



i 207 AR TR FE A RS R4 (3/4)
FIG207  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

66



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Foa 5 % K K
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
31 31Y-15A-00031 R plate 1
32 07042-70312 I plug 3
34 01010-51245 LoYEs bolt 7
35 01643-21232 Enlic] washer 7
36 31Y-15A-00038 &S sleeve 1
37 04020-00620 e pin 1

67



5 208 AR TR A FE FI 5 (414)
FIG.208  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

68



AR SRR LA S AT il

TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Fo K5 % s {8
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 31Y-15A-00032 EERES Rear housing 1
2 07043-00211 RS plug 1
3 31Y-15-00076 Y pin 2
4 31Y-15-00054 At e cage, bearing 1
5 GB/T283-RNU310 | i&zhHli& bearing 1
6 04065-01104 4 110 ring, snap 1
7 01010-31440 R bolt 4
8 01643-21445 glic] washer 4
9 31Y-15-00052 ke gear 1
10 NJ1026C4 M bearing 1
1 31Y-15-00058 B ER spacer 1
12 04064-09030 i 90 ring, snap 1
13 31Y-15-00067 /NS A il shaft, pinion 1
14 31Y-15-00061 LIV bearing 1
15 01322-41225 e AT screw 1
16 31Y-15-00064 B plug 1
17 31Y-15-00062 WS gear 1
18 31Y-15-00065 R spacer 1
19 31Y-15-00063 RIR ring, snap 1
20 GB288-22316C3 Hhk bearing 1
21 31Y-15-00070 #_ shim 3

31Y-15-00072 B shim 3

31Y-15-00074 B shim 2
22 31Y-15-00071 B shim 3

31Y-15-00073 ELYey shim 3

31Y-15-00075 B shim 2
23 31Y-15-00069 Al K cage, bearing 1




5 208 AR TR R A FE F 5 (414)
FIG.208  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

70



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Fo KT % s K
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
24 01010-61450 IRk bolt 7
25 31Y-15-00066 i plate 1
26 31Y-15-00068 BT Plate, lock 1
27 01010-31435 IR Bolt 2
28 195-21-11350 O Hp O-ring 1
29 31Y-15A-00054 B shim 1
30 01643-21445 Enlic] washer 7

71



5 209 AR [ B
Fig.209 GEAR SHIFT AND STEERING CONTROL

72



AR RN
GEAR SHIFT AND STEERING CONTROL

JF 5 K5 E4 x H
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-25-04000 B control box 1
2 01580-10403 R R nut 4
3 31Y-25-00002 i cover 1
4 01010-51220 HEFE bolt 2
5 195-54-26220 ke bolt 6
6 01220-40420 WRET screw 8
7 01641-20405 i washer 8
8 31Y-25-02000 AFFPEHSE  gear shift controller 1
9 31Y-25-03000 HemEthlgs  steering controller 1
10 31Y-25-00003 I rubber sheet 2
11 01010-51290 ke bolt 2
12 31Y-25-01000 T handler 1
13 01643-31232 HJE washer 4
14 01601-20410 HJE washer 4
15 31Y-25-00001 S e cover 1
16 01220-40816 AT screw 4
17 01643-30823 HE washer 4

73



%5 210
Fig.210

AR 1) 7 5 (1/4)
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

74



5211 AR T 0] 5 14 (214)
Fig.211  POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

27
d(4/4)
™~

43/

c(3/4)
AN
131—

75



212
Fig.212

AR o 1 ) 5 1% (314)
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

76



#5213 AR T 0] 14 (414)
Fig.213  POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

~
“e(3/4)

f(3/4)

b{1/4)

7



POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

JF 5 K5 % PR Kot
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-74-01000 E tube 1
2 31Y-74-02000 W tube 1
3 31Y-74-03000 E tube 1
4 31Y-74-04000 W tube 1
5 31Y-74-05000 BeipyEmhas  filter steering 1
6 31Y-74-44000 /¢ hose 1
7 31Y-74-06000 fuivEuEmhA:  filter magnetic 1
8 31Y-74-07000 Hnlhlshie  valve steering & brake 1
9 31Y-74-08000 W hose 6
10 31Y-74-00002 ek joint 5
11 31Y-74-08000 E tube 1
12 31Y-74-10000 W tube 2
13 31Y-74-11000 E tube 1
14 31Y-74-00003 B clamp 2
15 31Y-74-00004 ek joint 1
16 31Y-74-12000 plate 1
17 31Y-74-00005 e cushion 1
18 195-33-11260 = sleeve 12
19 31Y-74-00005 HERE nut 1
20 175-49-25670 BEHEL joint 1
21 31Y-74-13000 E tube 1
22 31Y-74-14000 W tube 1
23 31Y-74-15000 e IELEEE  valve lubrication 1
24 31Y-74-16000 HAASHIR  power shift valve 1

78



POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
25 31Y-74-17000 E tube 1
26 31Y-74-00008 ek joint 3
27 31Y-74-18000 B hose 1
28 31Y-74-19000 s tube 1
29 31Y-74-20000 i tube 1
30 31Y-74-00009 ek joint 1
31 31Y-74-20000 I T-tube 1
32 31Y-74-22000 W tube 1
33 31Y-74-23000 E tube 1
34 31Y-74-24000 W tube 1
35 31Y-74-25000 E tube 1
36 31Y-74-26000 W tube 1
37 31Y-74-27000 AF eIy filter power shift 1
38 31Y-74-28000 W tube 1
39 31Y-74-29000 e tube 1
40 31Y-74-30000 AR pump power shift 1
41 31Y-74-31000 MY oil cooler 1
42 31Y-74-32000 i tube 1
43 31Y-74-33000 LG hose 1
44 31Y-74-34000 LG pump steering 1
45 31Y-74-35000 & tube 1
46 31Y-74-36000 LG4 hose 1
47 31Y-74-37000 & tube 1
48 31Y-74-38000 IR relief valve steering 1

79




POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

JF 5 K5 % i Kot
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
49 31Y-74-00010 ek joint 1
50 31Y-74-39000 B hose 1
51 31Y-74-40000 & tube 1
52 31Y-74-41000 ek joint 1
53 16Y-76B-00003 | #k joint 2
54 31Y-74-42000 (=4 tube 1
55 31Y-74-43000 & tube 1
56 01010-51080 WA bolt 4
57 01010-51035 ke bolt 7
58 31Y-74-47000 B hose 1
59 31Y-74-48000 LG4 hose 1
60 07260-00918 B hose 1
61 07281-00617 Wk clamp 2
62 07201-61527 WREE nut 1
63 07281-00617 ek joint 1
64 07213-81013 ek joint 1
65 07260-01414 g hose 1
66 07281-00259 Wi clamp 2
67 01010-51095 ke bolt 2
68 01010-51040 WA bolt 11
69 01602-21030 HJE washer 42
70 07000-13042 O L O-ring 5
71 07042-20108 PRIE plug 6
72 01010-51025 W bolt 2

80



POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
73 01010-51245 Wk bolt 4
74 07000-12018 O B O-ring 3
75 31Y-74-54000 g hose 1
76 01010-51045 W bolt 2
77 07000-13025 O JEIE O-ring 3
78 07260-05822 B hose 1
79 07281-00809 iz clamp 2
80 31Y-74-45000 B hose 1
81 31Y-74-46000 LG4 hose 1
82 07002-13334 O B O-ring 5
83 31Y-74-49000 LG4 hose 1
84 07235-51034 3k elbow 3
85 07235-11034 EPS elbow 3
86 01010-50885 W bolt 6
87 07000-13028 O JEIE O-ring 3
88 07005-00812 ] washer seal 6
89 07002-12034 O JEIE O-ring 4
90 07000-13022 O B O-ring 2
91 01012-51035 ke bolt 1
92 01590-31012 WREE nut 1
93 04050-12018 FF 4 pin, cotter 1
94 01010-51255 W bolt 12
95 01643-31232 HJE washer 40
96 01010-50885 W bolt 4

81




POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

97 01643-30823 HJE washer 4
98 07037-11416 RIE plug 5
99 31Y-75-02000 g hose

100 01602-21236 HJE washer 28
101 31Y-74-61000 g hose 1
102 01010-51050 WEHE bolt 2
103 01010-51050 gL bolt 2
104 07000-13055 O B O-ring 1
105 07235-10315 EPS elbow 2
106 01010-51085 W bolt 4
107 31Y-74-53000 g hose 1
108 07000-13062 O B O-ring 1
109 01010-51240 gL bolt 4
110 07000-13050 O B O-ring 1
111 07005-01812 A washer seal 5
112 07005-02716 BaEREA o] washer seal 5
113 07000-12090 O JEIE O-ring 1
114 07260-07440 LG hose 1
115 07000-12075 O JEIE O-ring 1
116 01010-51250 W bolt 4
117 07000-13045 O JEIE O-ring 2
118 31Y-74-62000 g hose 1
119 01010-51235 gL bolt 5
120 07000-12080 O B O-ring 1

82




POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

JF 5 K5 % P o

Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
121 01010-51060 B bolt 2
122 07000-13035 O B O-ring 1
123 01010-51065 B bolt 2
124 01010-51055 WEHE bolt 2
125 31Y-74-63000 g hose 1
126 07000-13095 O B O-ring 2
127 01010-51245 HEAS: bolt 4
128 07000-13038 O B O-ring 3
129 01010-51030 HEAS: bolt 4
130 07000-13048 O B O-ring 6
131 07371-31465 e flange 12
132 01010-51240 W bolt 32
133 175-49-11580 L filter 1
134 31Y-74-06200 JEL filter 1
135 31Y-74-05120 JELS filter 1

83




W RFEAR . ARHEAE KB B
TORQUE CONVERTER, TRANSMISSION CASE
AND PIPING



201 & J7 TR 1
Fig.201  UNIVERSAL JOINT

LB

. . 3 y
Torque Convertor Side Y=

42



J3 1)
UNIVERSAL JOINT

Fe 5 K T % P Ko
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

31Y-12-00000 | J [f] 15 KLk universal joint 1

1 31Y-12-01000 | 74l is spider 2

2 31Y-12-02000 | EHAR plate 1

3 01010-51270 2 bolt 8

4 01580-11210 SN nut 8

5 01010-51260 B2 bolt 8

6 01602-21236 gl washer 8

43




202 & M s AN e MO IR
Fig.202 TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

44



ALK AR AN 5E SR Y
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

5 B 5 % PR G
Index No.. Part No. Description Qty
175-13-21007 | ARHE#s41fF  Torque converter ass’y 1

WAHE F PR ITA F AL

This assembly consists of all parts shown in

Fig and
1 195-13-13114 | 74k housing 1
2 07042-20415 (7 ) WA %€ plug 3
3 175-13-23290 | 123 plug 1
4 07005-01612 R gasket 1
5 175-13-23220 | # cover 1
6 175-13-23231 | )y gasket 1
7 01010-51225 R bolt 4
8 01602-21236 L2 ER P washer, spring 4
9 07044-13620 TR %€ plug, magnetic 1
10 07002-43634 O Hpg O-ring 1
11 175-13-24111 | %i%e gear 1
12 06030-05206 HhK bearing 1
13 04064-03015 4 ring, stopper 1
14 09607-05080 B plate name 1
15 04418-03060 PRET screw, tapping 4
16 GB825-76 i M16 bolt, eye 2

195-13-13400 | i jeasdifF filter ass’y 1

17 195-13-13410 | i cover 1
18 07000-62070 O 7P O-ring 1
19 195-13-13420 | idyEsy filter 1
20 195-13-13430 | Xkigfe stud 1
21 01641-20608 il washer 1
22 01590-10607 WKL nut 1
23 04050-11212 van kel pin, cotter 1
24 01010-51230 R bolt 3
25 01643-31232 HJE washer 3

45




202 & G S S R | VI
Fig.202 TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

46



ALK AR AN 5E SR Y

TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

FF 5 5 % PR G
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty

26 175-13-23500 M40 scavenging pump ass’y 1

175-13-23510 TN 4E  drive gear ass’y 1

175-13-23580 Wik gear 1

175-13-23610 it shaft 1
27 175-13-23520 Mk se 41 driven gear ass’y 1

175-13-23580 ikt gear 1

175-13-23620 Hh shaft 1
28 138-13-23530 AR case, pump 1
29 01190-01011 IRERTE helisert 2
30 175-13-23540 = cover 1
31 04020-00820 4 pin 2
32 01010-50835 oYis bolt 4
33 01602-20825 L 3 H ] washer, spring 4
34 01641-20812 gnlic] washer 4
36 07000-62115 O 7#1Pg O-ring 1
37 01010-51235 R bolt 4
38 01602-21236 i 2 ] washer, spring 4
39 01641-21223 g washer 4

195-13-16100 UL IRALE  relief valve ass’y 1
40 195-13-16110 I 4% body, valve 1
41 195-13-16450 1 5 plug 1
42 07002-43634 O #4[E] O-ring 1
43 195-13-16120 B T spool, valve 1
44 195-13-16131 L spring 1
45 195-13-16141 PRIE plug 1
46 07002-43634 O M J&] O-ring 1
47 07042-20108 (53] 4 T 2 plug, taper 1
48 07020-00613 AR fitting, grease 1
51 07000-62018 ot O-ring 1
52 07000-63045 O 74} O-ring 1
53 01010-51290 s bolt 3

47




202 & M s AN e MO IR
Fig.202 TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

48



ALK AR AN 5E SR Y
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING AND REGULATOR VALVE

Jr 5 BT # i Bt

Index No. Part No. Description Qty
54 01602-21236 L3 ] washer, spring 3
175-13-26401 | 75 IR R K regulator valve ass’y 1
55 175-13-26410 | w1k body, valve 1
56 195-13-16450 | i %€ plug 1
57 07002-43634 O P O-ring 1
58 195-13-16420 | &t spool, valve 1
59 195-13-16430 | i spring 1
60 195-13-16141 WEJE plug 1
61 07002-43634 O Mupg O-ring 1
62 07042-20108 | 1% plug 1
63 07000-62018 o O-ring 1
64 07000-63045 O Mupg O-ring 1
65 01010-51295 | #&f% bolt 3
66 01602-21236 53 ] washer, spring 3
67 175-11-11112 | 5 (A2 3] R FIH1) gasket , torque to engine 1
68 01010-51240 | B4 bolt 23
69 01602-21236 i3 4 ] washer, spring 23

49




£ 203 el T e
Fig.203 TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

50



TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

LTSS R

Foa (=7 % g H
Index No.. Part No. Description Q'ty

UL H 1 202 1 203 Bios B BT A4k

This assembly consists of all parts shown in

Fig 202 and 203
1 31Y-11-00001 | %% pump 1
2 31Y-11-00011 | ikife gear 1
3 31Y-11-00010 | 4% gasket 6
5 01010-51045 | iZ#: bolt 12
6 175-13-21160 | fliz& bearing 1
7 01010-61035 | #Z#: bolt 30
8 01602-61035 | i H & washer, spring 30
9 01643-31032 Enlicl washer 30
10 07040-11007 | W&JE plug 2
11 31Y-11-00003 | #ifp case 1
12 175-13-21220 | tife gear 1
13 01010-61230 | i2#: bolt 24
14 01643-21232 gnlic] washer 24
15 31Y-11-00008 | & pilot 1
16 195-13-11261 | & gasket, lock 4
17 01010-51230 | #Z#: bolt 8

31Y-11-10000 | i%E & Hk turbine ass’y 1

18 31Y-11-10001 | A% turbine 1
19 31Y-11-10002 | #&# boss 1
20 31Y-11-10003 | #% plate 1
21 GB896-86 %] 10X32  rivet 24
22 31Y-11-20000 | Hk4Ty coupling 1
25 7217C.GT LHIZS bearing 1
26 31Y-11-00015 | % shaft 1

51




£ 203 el T e
Fig.203 TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

52



TURBINE SHAFT AND STATOR

LTSS R

Foe 5 PR i
Index No. Part No. Description Qty

27 31Y-11-00007 & 5 cover 1
28 31Y-11-00006 BB gasket, lock 1
29 195-13-11810 B £ B bolt, reamer 2
30 31Y-11-00014 BRI B2 ring, seal 1
31 QB75 4K 75X160X37  bearing 1
32 31Y-11-00016 HJE] washer 1
33 04066-00075 A ring, snap 1
34 31Y-11-00013 R seat 1
36 31Y-11-00002 SR stator 1
37 31Y-11-00004 45 | race 1
38 01010-51030 WA bolt 12
39 01643-31032 HJE] washer 12
40 31Y-11-00005 Liii shaft 1
41 04064-09530 A ring, snap 1
42 195-13-12711 BB ring, seal 1
43 07000-65190 O Mg O-ring 1
44 31Y-11-00012 Eo cover 1
45 175-13-22760 iR seal, oil 1
47 07000-65155 O ZLfE O-ring 1
48 EAY 595 shim ass’y

195-13-11610 A 0.05mm  shim 1

195-13-11620 # 4 0.20mm  shim 1

195-13-11630 # 4 0.10mm  shim 1
49 01010-51255 LY bolt 6
50 01602-21236 i3 4 ] washer, spring 6
51 31Y-11-00009 AR plate 1

53




¥ 204
FIG.204

TRANSMISSION CASE ASS’Y

54



TRANSMISSION CASE ASS” Y

A K 5 PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 31Y-15A-00001 | 5efAk case 1
2 07043-00211 R I plug 1
3 31Y-15A-00040 | #5334 gasket 1
4 31Y-15A-00031 | plate 1
5 31Y-15-00076 | 4 pint 2
6 01010-51255 oS bolt 2
7 01643-21232 HJE washer 9
8 31Y-15A-00039 | ¥ gasket 1
9 01010-51245 R bolt 7
10 01010-51885 A bolt 15
11 01643-31845 HJE washer 15
12 04020-01434 e pin 1
13 07000-03030 oitl:: 0-ring 5
14 31Y-15-00036 | & sleeve 4
15 07000-03045 O 7! J& 0-ring 5
16 07000-63025 O 7P 0-ring 6
17 31Y-15-00020 - | & sleeve 3
18 04530-03045 WRET screw 2
19 31Y-15A-00030 | & sleeve 1
20 16Y-15-00074 | 44k plate, name 1
21 04418-03060 WhET rivet 4
22 07042-70312 PR IE plug 3




5 205 AR SR U A At (1/4)
FIG205 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

56



TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

AR SRR LA S AT il

P K 5 4 PR B
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31Y-15-00013 Feik cage 1
2 10Y-15-00013 R I plug 2
3 GB276-61924 LV bear 1
4 31Y-15-00011 e ring, snap 1
5 130-09-16780 R ring, snap 1
6 GB276-6016 Mk bearing 1
7 195-15-11240 EaaY spacer 1
8 04064-07525 4 ring, snap 1
9 07012-10100 (e RES) seal, oil 1
10 07018-11805 HEA ring, seal 2
11 31Y-15A-00006 | % shaft 1
12 31Y-15A-00004 | ikt gear 1
13 04064-07525 4 bl ring, snap 1
14 195-15-12141 o B spacer 1
15 31Y-15A-00005 | 415 coupling 1
16 07000-05055 O A4} o-ring 1
17 175-15-12160 FER holder 1
18 01010-51230 R bolt 2
19 04081-05512 By plate, lock 1
20 07000-05300 O 7P o-ring 1
21 01010-51235 LoYEs bolt 6
22 01643-21232 HJE washer 6
23 31Y-15A-00011 | — LA housing 1
24 145-14-11320 PRIE plug 8
25 31Y-15A-00010 | % %E piston 1
26 31Y-15-00024 EESETN ring, seal 1
27 195-15-12740 EESEN ring, seal 1
28 31Y-15A-00009 | iAi gear, ring 1
29 31Y-15-00021 JEEE By disc 9
30 31Y-15-00022 HAR plate 7

57



5 205 AR SR U A At (1/4)
FIG205 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

58



AR SRR LA S AT il

TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

JFo5 5 i B

INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
31 31Y-15A-00051 | SfissE e washer, spring 60
32 31Y-15A-00055 | 3% spring 24
33 31Y-15A-00002 | 44 pin 6
34 31Y-15-00004 HE R plate 1
36 31Y-15A-00003 | #2#: bolt 16
37 31Y-15-00003 HJE washer 16
38 31Y-15A-00015 | —HEyhifriA housing 1
40 31Y-15A-00014 | %% piston 1
41 31Y-15-00028 BAESEZN ring, seal 1
42 31Y-15A-00052 | &R ring, seal 1
43 31Y-15A-00012 | iil&] gear, ring 1

59




£ 206 AR A A e A4 (2/4)
FIG206 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

60



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Fo5 K 5 k4 x i

INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 31Y-15A-00013 AT Carrier planetary 1
2 31Y-15A-00007 g gear 9
3 06007-K512165 7 bearing 24
4 09233-05125 i AEAY] washer 24
5 31Y-15A-00048 e gear 3
6 31Y-15A-00008 Hh shaft 3
7 04260-00635 SN ball 9
8 31Y-15A-00046 i shaft 3
9 31Y-15A-00049 S e cage, bearing 1
10 01643-21232 P washer 6
1 01010-51235 oS bolt 6
12 31Y-15A-00017 A7 b gear, ring 1
13 31Y-15A-00047 e pin 6
14 31Y-15A-00051 B 3 spring, washer tape 42
15 31Y-15-00021 JEEHE Py disk, clutch 7
16 31Y-15A-00014 T 2 piston
17 31Y-15-00052 PR ring, seal
18 09231-01630 £ sleeve 16
19 31Y-15A-00045 1 el ring, snap
20 31Y-15A-00022 HiR plate, clutch 3
21 31Y-15A-00018 MUY housing 1
22 31Y-15A-00055 P spring 12
23 31Y-15-00028 B ring, seal 2
24 31Y-15A-00019 KU 1A e gear 1
25 04064-01030 41l 100 ring, snap 1
26 GB893.1-130 4 ring, snap 1
27 31Y-15A-00016 EEPHLI plate 1
28 04064-07525 4 Bl ring, snap 1
29 GB283-NU215C4 | AR 47k bearing 1
30 31Y-15A-00044 i spring 12

61




£ 206 AR AR th e A4 (2/4)
FIG206 TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

62



TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

AR SRR LA S AT il

Fro9 K = k4 s Kt
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
31 31Y-15A-00024 ITHA Housing 1
32 31Y-15A-00020 g gear 3
33 31Y-15A-02000 W hk bear 6
34 09233-14520 HJE] washer 6
35 31Y-15A-00022 il shaft 3
36 31Y-15A-00021 g gear 1
37 01011-31430 oyis bolt 6
38 01602-21442 HJE] washer 6
39 145-14-11320 PRIE plug 2

63



5 207 AR SR A RS A4 (3/4)
FIG.207  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

64



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

JFo5 5 E4 PR K
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
1 31Y-15A-00023 i plate 1
2 31Y-15A-00053 G pin 2
3 145-14-11320 P IE plug 3
4 31Y-15A-00037 BAESETN ring, seal 5
5 GB894.1-150 4 ring, snap 1
6 GB276-6030 LIS bearing 1
7 04020-01434 i pin 11
8 31Y-15A-00027 CANTS gear, drum 1
9 31Y-15A-00025 5 drum 1
10 31Y-15A-00043 R B spring 6
11 31Y-15A-00026 At plate 5
12 31Y-15A-01000 JEHE disk, clutch 6
13 04070-00170 ] ring, snap 1
14 31Y-15A-00029 URE T L spring, rim 1
15 31Y-15A-00042 BTN ring, seal 1
16 31Y-15A-00036 il shaft 1
17 31Y-15A-00034 BFLIERRE  bolt 16
18 31Y-15A-00035 B plate, lock 8
19 234-15-12780 BRET plug 8
20 31Y-15A-00050 T % piston 1
21 31Y-15A-00041 EE TN ring, seal 1
22 31Y-15A-00033 O & O-ring 1
23 31Y-15A-00028 THIET A Housing cylinder 1
25 01582-01411 B nut 16
26 175-15-42971 RS collar valve 2
27 04260-00952 EWER ball 2
28 234-15-12790 P IE plug 2
29 01010-81440 B bolt 12
30 01602-21442 # washer 12

65



i 207 AR TR FE A RS R4 (3/4)
FIG207  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

66



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Foa 5 % K K
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
31 31Y-15A-00031 R plate 1
32 07042-70312 I plug 3
34 01010-51245 LoYEs bolt 7
35 01643-21232 Enlic] washer 7
36 31Y-15A-00038 &S sleeve 1
37 04020-00620 e pin 1

67



5 208 AR TR A FE FI 5 (414)
FIG.208  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

68



AR SRR LA S AT il

TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Fo K5 % s {8
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 31Y-15A-00032 EERES Rear housing 1
2 07043-00211 RS plug 1
3 31Y-15-00076 Y pin 2
4 31Y-15-00054 At e cage, bearing 1
5 GB/T283-RNU310 | i&zhHli& bearing 1
6 04065-01104 4 110 ring, snap 1
7 01010-31440 R bolt 4
8 01643-21445 glic] washer 4
9 31Y-15-00052 ke gear 1
10 NJ1026C4 M bearing 1
1 31Y-15-00058 B ER spacer 1
12 04064-09030 i 90 ring, snap 1
13 31Y-15-00067 /NS A il shaft, pinion 1
14 31Y-15-00061 LIV bearing 1
15 01322-41225 e AT screw 1
16 31Y-15-00064 B plug 1
17 31Y-15-00062 WS gear 1
18 31Y-15-00065 R spacer 1
19 31Y-15-00063 RIR ring, snap 1
20 GB288-22316C3 Hhk bearing 1
21 31Y-15-00070 #_ shim 3

31Y-15-00072 B shim 3

31Y-15-00074 B shim 2
22 31Y-15-00071 B shim 3

31Y-15-00073 ELYey shim 3

31Y-15-00075 B shim 2
23 31Y-15-00069 Al K cage, bearing 1




5 208 AR TR R A FE F 5 (414)
FIG.208  TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

70



AR A thr e Rl
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT

Fo KT % s K
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
24 01010-61450 IRk bolt 7
25 31Y-15-00066 i plate 1
26 31Y-15-00068 BT Plate, lock 1
27 01010-31435 IR Bolt 2
28 195-21-11350 O Hp O-ring 1
29 31Y-15A-00054 B shim 1
30 01643-21445 Enlic] washer 7

71



5 209 AR [ B
Fig.209 GEAR SHIFT AND STEERING CONTROL

72



AR RN
GEAR SHIFT AND STEERING CONTROL

JF 5 K5 E4 x H
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-25-04000 B control box 1
2 01580-10403 R R nut 4
3 31Y-25-00002 i cover 1
4 01010-51220 HEFE bolt 2
5 195-54-26220 ke bolt 6
6 01220-40420 WRET screw 8
7 01641-20405 i washer 8
8 31Y-25-02000 AFFPEHSE  gear shift controller 1
9 31Y-25-03000 HemEthlgs  steering controller 1
10 31Y-25-00003 I rubber sheet 2
11 01010-51290 ke bolt 2
12 31Y-25-01000 T handler 1
13 01643-31232 HJE washer 4
14 01601-20410 HJE washer 4
15 31Y-25-00001 S e cover 1
16 01220-40816 AT screw 4
17 01643-30823 HE washer 4

73



%5 210
Fig.210

AR 1) 7 5 (1/4)
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

74



5211 AR T 0] 5 14 (214)
Fig.211  POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

27
d(4/4)
™~

43/

c(3/4)
AN
131—

75



212
Fig.212

AR o 1 ) 5 1% (314)
POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

76



#5213 AR T 0] 14 (414)
Fig.213  POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

~
“e(3/4)

f(3/4)

b{1/4)

7



POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

JF 5 K5 % PR Kot
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-74-01000 E tube 1
2 31Y-74-02000 W tube 1
3 31Y-74-03000 E tube 1
4 31Y-74-04000 W tube 1
5 31Y-74-05000 BeipyEmhas  filter steering 1
6 31Y-74-44000 /¢ hose 1
7 31Y-74-06000 fuivEuEmhA:  filter magnetic 1
8 31Y-74-07000 Hnlhlshie  valve steering & brake 1
9 31Y-74-08000 W hose 6
10 31Y-74-00002 ek joint 5
11 31Y-74-08000 E tube 1
12 31Y-74-10000 W tube 2
13 31Y-74-11000 E tube 1
14 31Y-74-00003 B clamp 2
15 31Y-74-00004 ek joint 1
16 31Y-74-12000 plate 1
17 31Y-74-00005 e cushion 1
18 195-33-11260 = sleeve 12
19 31Y-74-00005 HERE nut 1
20 175-49-25670 BEHEL joint 1
21 31Y-74-13000 E tube 1
22 31Y-74-14000 W tube 1
23 31Y-74-15000 e IELEEE  valve lubrication 1
24 31Y-74-16000 HAASHIR  power shift valve 1

78



POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
25 31Y-74-17000 E tube 1
26 31Y-74-00008 ek joint 3
27 31Y-74-18000 B hose 1
28 31Y-74-19000 s tube 1
29 31Y-74-20000 i tube 1
30 31Y-74-00009 ek joint 1
31 31Y-74-20000 I T-tube 1
32 31Y-74-22000 W tube 1
33 31Y-74-23000 E tube 1
34 31Y-74-24000 W tube 1
35 31Y-74-25000 E tube 1
36 31Y-74-26000 W tube 1
37 31Y-74-27000 AF eIy filter power shift 1
38 31Y-74-28000 W tube 1
39 31Y-74-29000 e tube 1
40 31Y-74-30000 AR pump power shift 1
41 31Y-74-31000 MY oil cooler 1
42 31Y-74-32000 i tube 1
43 31Y-74-33000 LG hose 1
44 31Y-74-34000 LG pump steering 1
45 31Y-74-35000 & tube 1
46 31Y-74-36000 LG4 hose 1
47 31Y-74-37000 & tube 1
48 31Y-74-38000 IR relief valve steering 1

79




POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

JF 5 K5 % i Kot
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
49 31Y-74-00010 ek joint 1
50 31Y-74-39000 B hose 1
51 31Y-74-40000 & tube 1
52 31Y-74-41000 ek joint 1
53 16Y-76B-00003 | #k joint 2
54 31Y-74-42000 (=4 tube 1
55 31Y-74-43000 & tube 1
56 01010-51080 WA bolt 4
57 01010-51035 ke bolt 7
58 31Y-74-47000 B hose 1
59 31Y-74-48000 LG4 hose 1
60 07260-00918 B hose 1
61 07281-00617 Wk clamp 2
62 07201-61527 WREE nut 1
63 07281-00617 ek joint 1
64 07213-81013 ek joint 1
65 07260-01414 g hose 1
66 07281-00259 Wi clamp 2
67 01010-51095 ke bolt 2
68 01010-51040 WA bolt 11
69 01602-21030 HJE washer 42
70 07000-13042 O L O-ring 5
71 07042-20108 PRIE plug 6
72 01010-51025 W bolt 2

80



POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
73 01010-51245 Wk bolt 4
74 07000-12018 O B O-ring 3
75 31Y-74-54000 g hose 1
76 01010-51045 W bolt 2
77 07000-13025 O JEIE O-ring 3
78 07260-05822 B hose 1
79 07281-00809 iz clamp 2
80 31Y-74-45000 B hose 1
81 31Y-74-46000 LG4 hose 1
82 07002-13334 O B O-ring 5
83 31Y-74-49000 LG4 hose 1
84 07235-51034 3k elbow 3
85 07235-11034 EPS elbow 3
86 01010-50885 W bolt 6
87 07000-13028 O JEIE O-ring 3
88 07005-00812 ] washer seal 6
89 07002-12034 O JEIE O-ring 4
90 07000-13022 O B O-ring 2
91 01012-51035 ke bolt 1
92 01590-31012 WREE nut 1
93 04050-12018 FF 4 pin, cotter 1
94 01010-51255 W bolt 12
95 01643-31232 HJE washer 40
96 01010-50885 W bolt 4

81




POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

97 01643-30823 HJE washer 4
98 07037-11416 RIE plug 5
99 31Y-75-02000 g hose

100 01602-21236 HJE washer 28
101 31Y-74-61000 g hose 1
102 01010-51050 WEHE bolt 2
103 01010-51050 gL bolt 2
104 07000-13055 O B O-ring 1
105 07235-10315 EPS elbow 2
106 01010-51085 W bolt 4
107 31Y-74-53000 g hose 1
108 07000-13062 O B O-ring 1
109 01010-51240 gL bolt 4
110 07000-13050 O B O-ring 1
111 07005-01812 A washer seal 5
112 07005-02716 BaEREA o] washer seal 5
113 07000-12090 O JEIE O-ring 1
114 07260-07440 LG hose 1
115 07000-12075 O JEIE O-ring 1
116 01010-51250 W bolt 4
117 07000-13045 O JEIE O-ring 2
118 31Y-74-62000 g hose 1
119 01010-51235 gL bolt 5
120 07000-12080 O B O-ring 1

82




POWER SHIFT & STEERING PIPING

AR A 1) I

JF 5 K5 % P o

Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
121 01010-51060 B bolt 2
122 07000-13035 O B O-ring 1
123 01010-51065 B bolt 2
124 01010-51055 WEHE bolt 2
125 31Y-74-63000 g hose 1
126 07000-13095 O B O-ring 2
127 01010-51245 HEAS: bolt 4
128 07000-13038 O B O-ring 3
129 01010-51030 HEAS: bolt 4
130 07000-13048 O B O-ring 6
131 07371-31465 e flange 12
132 01010-51240 W bolt 32
133 175-49-11580 L filter 1
134 31Y-74-06200 JEL filter 1
135 31Y-74-05120 JELS filter 1

83




¥ R L & AR 3

STEERING SYSTEM AND FINAL DRIVE



£ 301
Fig.301

EPLR
MAIN FRAME

86



T2

MAIN FRAME
A=) K5 % PR Ht
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-30-10000 ML4E main frame 1
2 07044-13620 5 5E plug 3
3 07002-03634 0 JEIE] 0-ring 3
4 175-21-32170 = cover 1
5 07000-05195 0 JE I 0-ring 1
6 01010-52040 R bolt 6
7 01643-32060 1 washer 6
8 07030-00252 A% breather plug 2
9 07350-00215 Bk joint 2
10 31Y-30-20000 | = cover 1
11 01580-01210 R R nut 5
12 01643-31232 ] washer 5
13 31Y-30-00001 | #% plate 1
14 01010-50816 A bolt 5
15 01643-30823 g washer 5
17 07049-23923 IRRE S plug, dustproof 4
18 07049-12018 By 2b 3 plug, dustproof 2
19 01643-31232 ] washer 3
20 01010-51235 R bolt 3
21 31Y-30-00002 | 47 Kl asbestos mat 1
22 31Y-30-30000 | 4 tube 1
23 07281-00549 I i clamp 2
24 31Y-30-50000 | & tube 1
25 07056-10045 ik JE M net 1
26 07051-20000 Jngh 1 55 cover 1
27 07043-70312 5 5E plug 1




£ 302 MR A F
Fig.302  OIL GAUGE ASS’Y

88



NSRS
OIL GAUGE ASS’Y

JF 5 K5 % i Ko
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-30-00003 | A% rock-wool mat 1
2 01643-31032 Hapg] washer 2
3 01010-51035 A bolt 2
4 31Y-30-60000 | & tube 1
5 31Y-30-40000 | MR &M oil gauge 1

89



%% 303
FIG.303

EgySERv IR
BEVEL GEAR AND SHAFT

90



AL R

BEVEL GEAR AND SHAFT
5 5 4 G e
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-16-00000 | 1 JefL5)) K % m] middle drive and steering clutch 1
e

1 31Y-16-00012 | A% shaft 1
2 GB297-7520E | 7k bearing 2
3 31Y-16-00005 | fhiA g housing, bearing 2
4 31Y-16-00006 | 4 J shim, lock 6

31Y-16-00007 | i Fv shim, lock 6

31Y-16-00008 | 4 Jv shim, lock 4

31Y-16-00009 | 4 F shim, lock 10

31Y-16-00010 | 4 Jv shim, lock 6

31Y-16-00011 | 4 f shim, lock 4
5 01010-51445 AL bolt 12
6 01643-31445 B shim 12
7 31Y-16-00013 | < iki%e bevel gear 1
8 01084-01860 WA bolt 12
9 31Y-16-00014 | 4 shim, lock 6
10 01582-11815 BRRE nut 12
11 31Y-16-00017 | &R ring, seal 4
12 31Y-16-00016 | 44 bushing 2
13 31Y-16-00018 | 44 pin 1
14 31Y-16-00015 | 5= flange 1
15 31Y-16-00019 | ¥4>% flange 1
16 01010-51030 | WE#: bolt 4
17 01602-21030 gl washer 4
18 01010-51030 WAL bolt 4
19 01602-21030 Al washer 4
20 31Y-16-00004 | %&%¢ hub, gear 2
21 31Y-16-00002 | # 4y shim 2
22 31Y-16-00001 | 2 Ht nut 2
23 31Y-16-00003 | 4 f shim 2
24 01010-51225 B2 M12 X 25 bolt 2
25 01643-31232 12 washer 2
26 01010-51855 B2 K M18X 55 bolt 24
27 01643-31845 P 18 washer 24

91



Fem B as

STEERING CLUTCH

¥ 304
FIG.304

92



Fel i & i
STEERING CLUTCH

A=) 5 2 Kot
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-16-00000 | 1 defte Bl J ) 125 45 4
middle drive and steering clutch
1 31Y-16-00026 | N drum, clutch inner 2
2 31Y-16-00020 | %% piston 2
3 31Y-16-00021 | #&flE  ring, seal 2
4 31Y-16-00029 | Ki#f#  spring, bigger 18
5 31Y-16-00030 | /Mifi#E  spring, smaller 18
6 31Y-16-00022 | #1%& bushing 18
7 31Y-16-00026 | Jk#i plate 2
8 31Y-16-00027 | ig#e bolt 18
9 31Y-16-00028 | itk plate, lock 10
10 31Y-16-02000 | EE#EF  disk 24
11 31Y-16-00023 WA H plate, gear inner 22
12 31Y-16-00024 | #h&k drum, clutch outer 2

93



Bl A
BRAKE BRAND ASS’Y

%5 305 %]

Fig.305

94



BT A
BRAKE BRAND ASS’Y

Jr 5 S % PR K
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
31Y-17-04000 HIEh A brake brand ass’ y 2
1 31Y-17-04100 | HIzhs brake brand 1
2 31Y-17-04001 | B4 CHlZh4s77)  lining 5
3 04412-00519 wET rivet 130
4 31Y-17-00039 | $4#% plate 4
5 01010-50820 WA bolt 8
6 01643-30823 Eraic] washer 8
7 31Y-17-06000 AL spring 4




$306 BN
Fig.306 BRAKE BOOSTER

96



Gz A
BRAKE BOOSTER

¥ O % i S
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-17-00050 e housing, L.h 1
31Y-17-00044 i housing, R.h 1
2 31Y-17-00040 & bushing 2
3 31Y-17-00042 wE A bushing, R.h 1
31Y-17-00053 wE Ao bushing, L.h 1
4 31Y-17-00054 Bh gasket, L.h 1
31Y-17-00041 B4 gasket, R.h 1
5 04020-01228 | pin 4
6 01010-51265 oY bolt 35
7 01010-51250 A bolt 1
8 01602-21236 g washer 36
9 31Y-17-00001 = cover 2
10 31Y-17-00002 B gasket 2
11 01010-51030 A bolt 8
12 01643-31032 g washer 8
13 31Y-17-00011 G cover 2
14 07000-12085 0 £l O-ring 2
15 01010-51090 AL bolt 4
16 01602-21030 g washer 4
17 07030-00252 I breather plug 2
18 31Y-17-01000 = cover 2
19 31Y-17-00009 )y gasket 2
20 01010-51030 [Py bolt 8
21 01643-31032 e washer 8
22 31Y-17-05000 4 lever, R.h 1
31Y-17-07000 A lever, L.h 1
23 01010-51250 e bolt 2
24 01602-21236 g washer 4
25 31Y-17-00051 iy shaft, L.h 1
31Y-17-00043 Ll e shaft, R.h 1
26 31Y-17-00052 WE e seal, oil L.h 1
154-33-21350 wE A seal, oil R.h 1
27 04010-01032 5 key 2
27A 04010-10828 B key 2
28 31Y-17-00049 A lever, L.h 1
31Y-17-00045 W 4 lever, R.h 1

97



$306 BN
Fig.306 BRAKE BOOSTER

98



BB 4
BRAKE BOOSTER

¥ |5 %o A
Index No. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
29 01010-51245 | 22 bolt 2
30 01602-21236 | H[& washer 2
31 170-33-13330 | &1 roller 2
32 04205-01642 | 444 pin 2
33 01641-21626 | H[& washer 2
34 04050-14026 | JF %Y pin cotter 2
35 31Y-17-00008 | ¥ & valve 2
36 195-33-14341 | #%& bushing 2
37 04064-02512 | #4148 ring, stopper 2
38 170-33-13370 | 3% spring 2
39 175-33-31310 | 55 as spring retainer 2
40 31Y-17-00007 | 3iF%E piston 2
41 07042-20108 | R 3E plug 2




%307 B ZAREh R A(L3)
Fig. 307 FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

A -

. e
Steering case .22 |7

100



ZAR ) Bk
FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

Fr 5 I P K
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

1 31Y-18-00032 | #h5eik(ZE) outer case, L.h 1.

31Y-18-00033 | #h5etk(f) outer case, R.h 1
2 07044-13620 PR IE plug 6
3 07002-13634 O JEH O-ring 6
4 31Y-18-00049 | washer 2
5 31Y-18-00034 | 4 pin 4
6 07049-11616 By 4> 2 plug, dustproof 4
8 01010-52270 B bolt 56
9 01643-32260 g washer 56
10 31Y-18-00045 | £i(/%) box, L.h 1

31Y-18-00046 | £ (4) box, R.h 1
11 31Y-18-00042 | £i(/%) box, L.h 1

31Y-18-00043 | & (F) box, R.H 1
12 01010-50850 B bolt 8
13 31Y-18-00047 | 4} shim, lock 2
14 31Y-18-00044 | Hify shim, lock 2
15 31Y-18-00018 | Fzhik%e gear 2
16 31Y-18-02000 | #fi& bearing 2
17 GB283-94 Al NJ2317C4 bearing 2
18 31Y-18-00019 | #li#k )% (%)  bearing pedestal L.h 1

31Y-18-00020 | A& B (£7) bearing pedestal R.h 1
19 31Y-18-00021 | # shim 8

31Y-18-00022 | #jy shim 8

31Y-18-00023 | v shim 6

31Y-18-00024 | ¥y shim 6
20 01010-31645 R R bolt 12
21 01643-31645 | washer 12
22 07000-05215 O £ O-ring 2
23 07013-10125 (B SiE) seal oil 2
24 31Y-18-00025 | JXzh4E drive disk 2

101



5307 B ZAEEh R A(13)
Fig. 307 FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

102



ZAR ) Bk
FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

¥ o5 CI 4 R
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
25 170-27-11232 fof gasket 2
26 170-21-12141 WERE nut 2
27 195-27-12620 A shim, lock 2
28 01010-51225 A bolt 2
29 01643-31232 Hupg] washer 2
30 07049-02228 IRERE S plug, dustproof 4
33 31Y-18-00048 i plate, guard 2
35 01010-32480 R A bolt 16
36 01643-32460 Hupg] washer 16
37 07000-15180 O &P O-ring 2
38 31Y-18-00050 | # cover 2
39 01010-52060 A bolt 4
40 01643-32060 Hapg] washer 4

103



5 308 ek 3)) K (213)
Fig. 308 FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

LA
Final drive case

104



ZAR ) Bk
FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

JF 5 K 5 E4 Bk =
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

1 31Y-18-00031 PN ring gear

2 31Y-18-00029 5 hub, inner

3 01084-01860 R bolt 32
4 01582-11815 R Bk nut 32
5 31Y-18-00030 | ) shim, lock 16
6 31Y-18-03000 Hhk bearing 2
7 31Y-18-00027 VBl shaft 2
8 31Y-18-00026 R B nut 2
9 170-27-12491 B pin 2
10 31Y-18-00028 7N ring 2
11 31Y-18-00035 WA gear, sprocket 2
12 07049-11816 YTRE S plug, dust 4
13 07000-05480 O JEH O-ring 2
14 01010-32475 R bolt 52
15 01643-32460 EAliE] washer 52
16 31Y-18-00034 B pin 8
17 07049-11616 By 4> 2€ seal, dust 8
18 31Y-18-04000 Hhk bearing 2
19 31Y-18-00036 b 2 Pl ring, 2
20 07000-05400 O JE O-ring 2
21 01252-31235 PRET screw 16
22 01602-21236 P washer 16
23 31Y-18-00041 il shaft 2
24 31Y-18-00001 L gear 2
25 31Y-18-00040 LHIEZN ring, shaft 2
26 04070-00210 F41E stopper ring 2
27 31Y-18-00016 A IAT B gear ring, inner 2
28 31Y-18-00038 = flange 2
29 01010-82460 A bolt 72
30 01643-32460 H[E] washer 72

105



% 308 ZAL B 8 (213)
Fig. 308  FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

LA
Final drive case

106



AL E)) K

FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

F 5 K5 B it
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
31 31Y-18-00039 | JF openings ring 2
32 31Y-18-00017 | #% hub 2
33 31Y-18-05000 | #liz& bearing 2
34 31Y-18-00037 | [l ring 2
35 07000-05400 O JEI# O-ring 2
36 01252-31235 BRET screw 16
37 01602-21236 Enlic] washer 16
38 170-27-12513 | {F#5hhdf seal, floating 4
39 170-27-12520 | O JE [l O-ring 4
40 31Y-18-00014 | itk teeth, gear 18
41 09203-12490 A bolt 54
42 01803-02430 IR nut 54

107



LALE) A (313)
FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

5 309
Fig. 309

108



ZAR ) Bk
FINAL DRIVE ASS’Y

JF 5 K 5 K =
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-18-00011 ITHRE bracket
2 31Y-18-00012 O LK O-ring
3 01010-52470 R bolt 72
4 01643-32460 P washer 72
5 31Y-18-00015 ITHA gear 6
6 31Y-18-00010 | % shaft 6
7 31Y-18-01000 Tk bearing 6
8 31Y-18-00013 1 JE] washer, thrust 12
9 31Y-18-00009 e mat 6
10 01643-32460 EAliE] washer 6
11 01010-82460 Y bolt 6
12 07000-05075 O JE O-ring 6
13 31Y-18-00008 P housing, bearing 2
14 07000-05280 O JEIE O-ring 2
15 07000-05305 O JE O-ring 2
16 31Y-18-00003 LHIEZN ring, shaft 2
17 31Y-18-00002 LHIEIN ring, shaft 2
18 GB288-94 Hh7k 22228CC3  bearing 2
19 31Y-18-00005 Bt plate, lock 2
20 31Y-18-00004 B RL nut 2
21 31Y-18-00006 BN plate, lock 2
22 01010-51225 R bolt 4
23 31Y-18-00007 Uit 1 cover, extremity 2
24 01010-51660 R bolt 16
25 01643-31645 P washer 16
26 31Y-18-06000 S cover 2
27 01011-82425 R bolt
28 01643-32460 | washer

109



% 310 Bl AT
Fig.310 BRAKE LINKAGE

13
\ 12 .
ﬁ@{\@‘; /11
26/}‘@@ 24
25 V4
@Qb 39

22
23/ 0

~a / AR ~54
30/ @"e/ / 48 ;

110



i zhiE

FF

BRAKE LINKAGE

¥ 5 K 5 % G e
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-17-03000 | %) 2% brake pedestal 2
2 31Y-17-00034 | 4 pin 4
3 01010-51650 R bolt 8
4 01643-31645 g washer 8
5 31Y-17-00046 | ¥t plate 2
6 31Y-17-00048 | -3 A shim 2
7 01010-51030 R bolt 4
8 31Y-17-00047 | # )% shim 2
9 31Y-17-00029 | &% roller 2
10 31Y-17-00004 | J&EFT link 4
11 31Y-17-00030 | 4% pin 2
12 01641-21626 g washer 2
13 04050-14026 TT IV pin cotter 2
15 31Y-17-00032 | %0 pin 2
16 01641-21626 g washer 4
17 04050-14025 TF 5 pin cotter 4
18 31Y-17-00031 | 35 spring 4
19 31Y-17-00033 | 4%k shaft 2
20 01302-20812 WRET screw 2
21 04059-01620 A wire 2
22 31Y-17-00005" | $4F lever 2
23 31Y-17-00027 | #hi# bushing 2
24 31Y-17-00026 | 4% pin 2
25 0164022032 g washer 2
26 04050-15030 TT I pin cotter 2
27 31Y-17-00028 | 444 shaft 2
28 01302-21020 PRET screw 2
29 04059-01302 322 tire 2
30 31Y-17-00006 | i&EFT link 2
31 31Y-17-00020 | i&EFT link 4
32 31Y-17-00019 | 4% shaft 4

111



% 310 Bl AT
Fig.310 BRAKE LINKAGE

112



HISEAT
BRAKE LINKAGE

¥ o5 CI N &
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
33 04064-02512 4 Bl ring, stopper 8
34 31Y-17-00017 | i&EFF lever 2
35 31Y-17-00018 | #h&E bushing 2
36 31Y-17-00016 | #h& bushing 2
37 31Y-17-00015 | #lhi# bushing 2
38 31Y-17-02000 | Ié4h4h shaft 4
39 01010-51020 e bolt 8
40 01643-31032 g washer 8
41 31Y-17-00012 | sidk end 4
42 31Y-17-00013 | 4% pin 4
43 04050-16350 G pin 4
44 31Y-17-00014 B washer 4
45 31Y-17-00037 | ¥k wedge 2
46 31Y-17-00035 | 15 3 ps adjusting pedestal 2
47 31Y-17-00021 | #h&E bushing 2
48 31Y-17-00024 | #I& bushing 4
49 31Y-17-00022 | 44%h pin 2
50 31Y-17-00023 B washer 2
51 04050-15040 Y pin 2
52 31Y17-00038 EEN block 2
53 31Y-17-00025 | 4 bushing 2
54 31Y-17-00010. | W&4F screw 2
55 31Y-17-00036. . | 3742 bracket 2
56 01010-51020 R bolt 2
57 01602-21030 | washer 2

113



311 Hom B3 & M 12)
FIG.311 STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE

114



FemHlsEr (1/2)
STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE

75 5 % B H
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
1 31Y-26-01000 | 48 bracket 1
2 154-43-15581 PR lever 2
3 01010-51245 WAL bolt 4
4 01602-21236 L ] washer spring 4
5 154-43-41170 P bracket 1
6 07021-01060 THAR fitting grease 1
7 01010-51230 AL bolt 4
8 01643-31232 gl washer 4
9 06120-03520 TET ik bearing needle 2
10 06122-03504 Bl 2k Pl seal bearing 2
11 154-43-41180 h shaft 1
12 195-43-24430 oy spacer 2
13 04010-01032 - [ key 4
14 154-43-41160 PRI lever 2
15 154-43-41190 pa Y bracket 2
16 01010-51230 WAL bolt 4
17 01643-31232 P washer 4
18 06120-03520 TET A& bearing needle 2
19 06122-03504 B5 24> el seal bearing 4
20 31Y-26-00001 | %k shaft 1
21 154-44-11650 oy spacer 2
22 154-43-41220 | 3k yoke 1
23 31Y-26-08000 PR lever 1
24 04205-11438 B pin 2
25 04050-14022 T 15 pin cotter 2
26 06120-03520 rARIE bearing needle 2
27 06122-03504 9 seal bearing 2
28 31Y-26-00002 | shaft 1
29 154-44-11650 (A spacer 2
30 07283-23442 SBIASS clip 2
31 01582-11008 R R nut 4
32 154-43-15480 B A lock 2
33 04220-21456 XTHR yoke 2
34 04205-11438 % pin 2
35 04050-14028 PAREE:E pin cotter 2
36 07021-01060 THIAR fitting grease 3
37 01010-51640 A bolt 8
38 01643-31645 Pyl washer 8

115



312 | o H B & M (212)
FIG.312 STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE

/6
R |
(&
Q‘/ // I u o
e . —
nond & ¢ )
hX e
o 3
6 4
3]
/% ® Braking Cover
5 57 s

116



Fe1m BIZERT (2/12)

STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE

Fe5 fF 5 & How
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty

1 31Y-26-07000 F rod 1

2 31Y-26-06000 | #F rod 1

3 01582-11411 R B) nut 2

4 04210-21456 TR yoke 2

5 04205-11438 B4 pin 4

6 04050-14022 SAR K| pin cotter 4

117



%5 313 1 5 B AR
FIG.313 BRAKE PEDAL

118



Bl AR

BRAKE PEDAL

Fr5 ft 5 PR i
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
1 154-43-41130 PR (A pedal L.h. 1
2 154-43-41140 Bt (D pedal r.h. 1
3 07021-01090 HEZN fitting grease 2
4 06120-03520 AR bearing needle 4
5 06122-03504 55 21 Pl seal bearing 4
6 04010-01032 e [5] key 2
7 154-43-41150 PR lever 2
8 01010-51245 oyis bolt 2
9 01602-21236 L 5 H ] washer spring 2
10 15A-43-11141 B bracket 1
11 154-43-41122 i cover 1
12 01010-51225 oyis bolt 6
13 01643-31232 HJg| washer 6
14 09311-41237 O Pl bumper 2
15 01580-11210 TR BE nut 2
16 154-43-41260 L spring 2
17 04210-21456 X ETHR yoke 2
18 04205-11438 B4 pin 2
19 04050-14028 PAREE:E pin cotter 2
20 04248-31433 ¥ rod 2
21 01582-11411 TR EE nut 2
22 01508-41408 IR BE nut 2
23 01010-51230 oyis bolt 8
24 01643-31232 g washer 8

119



5 314 & i B o
FIG314 PARKING BRAKE LEVER

,f25
oL,

39—

ZHEHI6E
See Fiz.406

120



BB
PARKING BRAKE LEVER

5 5 % W B
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty

1 31Y-26-02000 B bracket 1
2 31Y-26-04000 LR lever 1
3 01010-50830 LY bolt 1
4 01602-20825 L washer spring 1
5 09350-01615 FAESS bushing 2
6 31Y-26-05000 Ena lever 1
7 04010-00519 e [ B key 1
8 195-43-18491 L spring 1

9 154-43-41360 LZPIIN pawl 2
10 01640-22032 H washer 2
11 04050-14030 PAREE:E| pin cotter 2
12 154-43-41350 B bar 1
13 04210-21040 XITHR yoke 1
14 04205-11028 B pin 1
15 04050-13020 panmk:z! pin cotter 1
16 04245-41027 ¥ rod 1
17 01582-11008 PR RE nut 2
18 04250-81056 R end bearing 1
19 01593-11008 b, nut 1
20 04050-12018 PAMBE pin cotter 1
21 195-43-41260 R lever 1
22 09305-00800 T knob 1
23 04010-00519 1 [ key 1
24 195-61-34120 Mk bearing 2
25 154-43-41310 R lever 1
26 01010-50830 WA bolt 1
27 01602-20825 L H ] washer spring 1
28 04244-41033 ¥ rod 1
29 01580-11008 W B nut 1
30 04210-21040 XA yoke 1
31 04205-11028 B4 pin 2
32 04050-13020 PAMEE:E pin cotter 2
33 01010-51230 A bolt 3
34 01643-31232 e washer 3




%5 315 & A H
FIG.315 CONCENTRATED PIPING

//317
‘\‘“H //r\‘j -
A
~C ﬁ@y‘) £ 08 4065
Yo . e See Fig40B
A ““\ T < {\"\f’ d 4 i
4 \ M .H‘
DN
(S ;}i&; h
7\\ ‘1‘_\\.‘.:\\::& j" f:f‘rb l
TN AN
- - 1 A "\’-“'“-_‘ =
P LA
% 5 Rl I
Il 4 g s ~ K\"‘/
N I
\@/ O \_A’\u{ NN [/(:,:33,?
e T Cl BN
7 . -

>
R
7 46 © x&ﬁ;ﬁ}?
5 @ 1/ ——— T —

122



AT R
CONCENTRATED PIPING
Fe5 5 % PR i
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
1 154-43-41410 = tube 1
2 154-43-41420 = tube 1
3 31Y-26-03000 & tube 1
4 209-38-12260 ¥ clip 3
5 01010-51220 LoYEs bolt 3
6 01643-31232 gnlic] washer 3
7 176-43-41350 ek elbow 6

123



55 316 ] Al e it
FIG316 CONCENTRATE TEST PRESSURE PIPING

124



B rp o

CONCENTRATE TEST PRESSURE PIPING

A2 (i) B B
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-75-00000 LRI % concentrate test pressure piping
1 31Y-75-00001 I JAg test pressure pedestal 1
2 14Y-74-36000 HJAREE S test pressure joint 7
3 16Y-76B-00003 | 4%k joint 9
4 01010-51250 12 M12X50  bolt 6
5 01643-31232 g 12 washer 6
6 31Y-75-01000 W hose 1
7 31Y-75-02000 W hose 1
8 31Y-75-03000 W hose 1
9 31Y-75-04000 W hose 1
10 31Y-75-04000 WE hose 1
1 31Y-75-04000 WE hose 1
12 31Y-75-04000 e hose 1
13 31Y-75-05000 ek hose 5
14 08035-11512 gk clip 2

125



5 317 & Rerhird iy BT H 3K E R G (U3)
Fig. 317 CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

126



Ferpimiy K gy H 2K R R 4
CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

JF 5 K5 % PR K
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
31Y-78-00000 | A+l &g H KR R4
concentrate lubricating and auto tensioner
1 17S-79H-08000 | HHLZHZE pump 1
2 01010-50825 B2F: M8X25  bolt 12
3 01640-20816 #JE 08 washer 12
4 31Y-78-00002 | K plate 1
5 31Y-78-05000 | % hose 1
6 31Y-78-16000 AN allotter 1
7 31Y-78-06000 LG4 hose 1
8 31Y-78-02000 | %% hose 1
9 31Y-78-03000 L/ ¢ hose 1
10 31Y-78-01000 LG4 hose 1
11 31Y-78-00001 | 1K plate 1
12 17S-79H-02000 | B 4%k joint 6
13 17S-79H-00009 | %3k clip 2
14 01010-51225 2k M12X 25 bolt 2
15 01640-21223 i 12 washer 2
16 17S-79H-03000 | — i $6k ] [ valve 1

127



i 318 & T B A 35K R R S8(2/3)
Fig.318 CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

128



Ferpimiy K gy H Bk R R 4
CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

JF 5 K5 % PR Ko
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
31Y-78-00000 | AHlEE KJEH H KB RS
concentrate lubricating and auto tensioner
1 31Y-78-14000 Ay allotter 1
2 17S-79H-02000 | H#&k joint 18
3 17S-79H-17000 | Hfaek joint 6
4 31Y-78-00003 | 1K plate 1
5 31Y-78-11000 | 4% hose 4
6 01010-51225 B2 ke M12 X 25 bolt 6
7 01640-21223 P 12 washer 6
8 08035-11512 2k clip 8
9 08034-20519 it hoop 4
10 01010-51225 2K M12 X 25 bolt 2
11 01640-21223 HpE 12 washer 2
12 31Y-78-12000 L/ ¢ hose 2
13 31Y-78-10000 LG4 hose 2
14 31Y-78-09000 W hose 1
15 01010-50645 26 M5X 45 bolt 2
16 01640-20610 HJE 06 washer 2

129



319 I A HE M M B T E 85K B R4 (3/3)
Fig.319 CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

130



Rerhim ity S B H AR E R G
CONCENTRATE LUBRICATING AND AUTO TENSIONER

A=) 5 H
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-78-00000 EHE I RE AT B Bk B RS
concentrate lubricating and auto tensioner
1 31Y-78-13000 W hose 1
2 17S-79H-02000 | H4%3k joint 5
3 31Y-78-08000 B hose 1
4 31Y-78-08000 B hose 1
5 31Y-78-08000 B hose 1
6 31Y-78-08000 W hose 1
7 17S-79H-00012 | idyEHESk joint 4

131



fr ik & &
TRACK MECHANISM



401 & o 4 3 ()
FIG401 TRACK FRAME (L.H)

134



8% (FD
TRACK FRAME L.H.

Fr'5 5 % PR K

Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 31Y-40-01000 B4 (/) track frame L.H 1
2 31Y-40-12000 TIES bushing 1
3 31Y-40-11000 GHES bushing 1
4 31Y-40-00016 MEFIETESS bushing 1
5 31Y-40-00017 HHED) seal, dust 1
6 31Y-40-00018 & ring, snap 1
7 31Y-40-00019 By 2k el dust 1
8 31Y-40-14000 ZEphEY (7)) pad 1
9 01642-21216 P washer 16
10 01010-51230 LY bolt 16
11 31Y-40-13000 ZEpp# (—)  pad 3
12 31Y-40-20000 Hh pin-Ass’ Y 14
13 31Y-40-00015 = cover 8
14 01643-31645 P washer 24
15 01010-51635 LY bolt 24

135



5 402 ERE N S ED
FIG402 TRACK FRAME (RH)

136



a4 % Ch)

TRACK FRAME R.H.

JP5 (=7 % PR K

Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 31Y-40-02000 B4 (f)  track frame R.H 1
2 31Y-40-12000 TIES bushing 1
3 31Y-40-11000 GHE= bushing 1
4 31Y-40-00016 MEFIETESS bushing 1
5 31Y-40-00017 HHED) seal, dust 1
6 31Y-40-00018 & ring, snap 1
7 31Y-40-00019 By 242l dust 1
8 31Y-40-14000 ZEphEY (7)) pad 1
9 01642-21216 P washer 16
10 01010-51230 R bolt 16
11 31Y-40-13000 ZEpp# (—)  pad 3
12 31Y-40-20000 Hh pinAss’ Y 14
13 31Y-40-00015 = cover 8
14 01643-31645 P washer 24
15 01010-51635 A bolt 24

137



% 403 K fX &
FIG. 403 PIVOT SHAFT

23

%/M

e ‘i zzc

138



o
PIVOT SHAFT
Kl 5 % i H
No. Part No. Description Q’ ty
1 31Y-40-00007 | >J-#i pivot shaft 2
2 01010-62790 R bolt 28
3 01643-32780 | washer 28
4 07049-22734 BiceARZE  plug 4
5 31Y-40-00006 | £ ring, snap 2
6 31Y-40-00005 R gasket 2
7 07000-12080 0 74 ] O-ring 1
8 07000-12145 0 74 ] 0-ring 2
9 31Y-40-00004 | gasket 2
10 31Y-40-00003 | J&& seat 1
11 01010-61650 A bolt 6
12 01643-31645 | washer 6
13 07000-15210 0 HY O-ring 2
14 31Y-40-00002 = cover 1
15 0101061645 A bolt 6
16 01643-31645 ] washer 6
17 31Y-40-00008 iR seat 1
18 22Y-40-00008 | Ji& seat 1
19 01010-61680 LY bolt 6
20 01643-31645 g washer 6
21 22Y-40-00007 = | Z 3} 34 gasket 1
22 31Y-40-00011 = cover 1
23 01011-61610 R bolt 6
24 01643-31645 ] washer 6
25 31Y-40-00012 = cover 1
26 01010-61650 e bolt 5
27 01643-31645 ] washer 5

139



5 404 ik B
FIG. 404 RECOLL SPRING

140



QU
RECOLL SRRING

5 =) % PR B
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
1 31Y-40-15004 | fikSosE spring 2
2 31Y-40-15200 | #EMRAL41L4: spacer 2
3 31Y-40-15002 | #A%HI L% collar 2
4 31Y-40-15300 | 9 53¢d%  pilot 2
5 31Y-40-15003 | FRAZARAT bolt 2
6 31Y-40-15008 | BRAZFFEREE  nut 2
7 31Y-40-15007 | H plate 2
8 01010-51020 A bolt 2
9 01643-31032 | washer 2
10 31Y-40-15005 | H#ESNHT piston 2
11 01010-51245 A bolt 8
12 01643-31232 P washer 8
13 31Y-40-15010 | yiF%E piston 2
14 31Y-40-15011 | W& 23 ring 4
15 31Y-40-15012 | &R packing 2
16 04064-08530 R ring, snap 2
17 31Y-40-15001 | W&l & bushing 2
18 31Y-40-15100 | #AEME AL case 2
19 31Y-40-15400 | yHZEMG2HMF (A) cylinder, left 1
31Y-40-16100 | #GFEFLLME (£7) cylinder, ring 1

20 31Y-40-15009 | $4H% plate 2
21 01643-31032 P washer 2
22 01010-51020 A bolt 4
23 195-30-13191 | {Fihas valve 2
24 07020-01021 i fitting 2

141



ER SR
TRACK ROLLER GUARD

% 405
FIG.405

142



ERE A

TRACK ROLLER GUARD
FF5 5 % i Kot
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
1 31Y-40-00025 | =3 plate guide L.H 2
2 01010-51645 2R bolt 8
3 01643-31645 b washer 8
4 31Y-40-00026 | £ 54K plate guide R.H 2
5 01010-52450 2R bolt 16
6 01643-32460 g washer 16
7 31Y-40-09000 | UKsh#P "B (/) plate guard track, L.H. 1
8 01643-32060 g washer 10
9 01010-52045 2R bolt 10
10 0700015155 A ring 1
11 31Y-40-00001 | % cover 1
12 01643-31645 g washer 2
13 01010-51645 2R bolt 2
14 01010-52060 2R bolt 8
15 01643-32045 g washer 8
16 31Y-40-08000 IR EHEEHIR plate guard track 2
17 01010-51645 R FE plug 2
18 07002-13634 0 B8 washer 2
19 31Y-40-10000 | Ykzh%P "B (£7) plate guard track, R.H. 1
20 31Y-40-17000 = cover 1
21 01010-52060 24 bolt 8
22 01643-32045 g washer 8
23 31Y-40-00031 | % cover 1

143



5] 3% (1/2)
IDLER

5 406 &

FI1G.406

144



51T

IDLER
A=) = # P Bt
Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty

31Y-40-03000 EIE=R95Y5 idler ass’y 2
1 31Y-40-03100 GIESEHYAN body, idler 1
2 31Y-40-03003 Hh shaft 1
3 07052-31624 W FE plug 1
4 07000-05140 0 7Y O-ring 2
5 31Y-40-03302 i pin 2
6 31Y-40-03310 WE bushing 2
7 31Y-40-03301 WE bushing 2
8 01010-51245 R bolt 16
9 01602-21236 [ washer 16
10 31Y-40-03005 FEER ring, seal 4
11 31Y-40-03004 0 74 bl O-ring 4
12 07000-12095 0 74 & O-ring 2
13 31Y-40-03002 i cover 2
14 04260-01905 ENER ball 1
15 01011-62725 UyEs bolt 8
16 01643-32780 £ washer 8
17 31Y-40-03001 b cover 2
18 31Y-40-03100 #EX yoke 1

145



5] 3% (2/2)

% 407 K

IDLER

FI1G.407

146



515

IDLER
¥ 5 4 PR A
Index No. Part No. Description Q" ty
1 31Y-40-03100 | #EX yoke 1
2 31Y-40-00023 | a3 washer 8
31Y-40-00024 | ik washer 4
3 31Y-40-04000 | fil] F bk guide block 3
4 01643-32060 g washer 2
5 01010-62050 WA bolt 8
6 04020-01428 G pin 1
7 07000-15270 0 #4p4 O-ring 1

147



£ 408 ft %
FIG. 408 CARRIER ROLLER

148



T R
CARRIER ROLLER

Jrg (<) k4 Fx Ko
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-40-07000 RN carrier roller ass’y 4
1 31Y-40-07100 AR roller, carrier 4
2 GB297-30215 Mk bearing 4
3 GB297-30214 Mk bearing 4
4 31Y-40-07002 il shaft 4
5 07052-31624 R FE plug 4
6 07000-15080 0 JE I O-ring 4
7 04064-09030 4 P ring snap 4
8 31Y-40-07008 = cover 4
9 07000-15125 0 JE I 0-ring 4
10 01010-51440 LoYEs bolt 16
11 01602-21442 g washer 16
12 31Y-40-07005 WIFEHE  seal 4
13 07000-15155 0 JEI# O-ring 4
14 31Y-40-07003 el pin, dowel 4
15 31Y-40-07004 SNFEE - seal 4
16 31Y-40-07006 WS BE nut 4
17 31Y-40-07007 2z steel wire 4
18 31Y-40-03002 RN ring, seal 8
19 31Y-40-03001 0 JE I 0-ring 8
20 0402000616 i pin, dowel 8
21 31Y-40-07001 = RE support 4
22 01010-52270 LoYES bolt 16
23 01602-22268 i washer 16
24 01010-52285 LoYEs bolt 8
25 01643-32260 P washer 8

149



RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR




SCOH R B K
TRACK ROLLER ASS’Y

JP5 s =] 4 R B
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-40-21000 | i &%  Track roller ass’ vy, 6
peyo single flange
31Y-40-22000 | XL EH# Track, roller ass’ v, 8
52 double flange
1 31Y-40-21100 B EAAK Roller, track, single 1
1A 31Y-40-22100 | X EH# 4K Roller, track, double 1
2 31Y-40-21003 | % T Bushing 2
3 31Y-40-21001 | SZEEH Shaft, track roller 1
4 31Y-40-21004 | )y Washer 2
5 31Y-40-21005 | 0 /P O-ring 2
6 31Y-40-21006 | VFEER Ring-seal 2
7 31Y-40-21007 | {FEFE Ring-seal 2
8 31Y-40-21008 0 JE O-ring 2
9 07000-12140 A O-ring 2
10 31Y-40-21002 i Collar 2
11 01641-21223 g Washer 12
12 01010-51235 WEFE Bolt 12
13 07052-31624 | #Z%E Plug 1

151



£ 410 IR ()
FIG. 410 BOGIE

152



B )

BOGIE
Frg = % i Ko
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
1 31Y-40-05000 B (—) bogie 2
2 31Y-40-22000 Wil X EH  roller, double side 2
3 01010-51230 LoYEs bolt 8
4 01642-21262 P washer 8
5 31Y-40-14000 gk () pad 2
6 04020-01016 el pin, dowel 4
7 31Y-40-00030 = cover 4
8 01643-32460 P washer 8
9 01011-52410 LEYES bolt 8

153



%411 B (2D
FIG.411 BOGIE

AR

Track Frame /’F

1 @ ._ J g

154



HER ()

BOGIE
Frg BT % i Ko
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
1 31Y-40-06000 P ()  bogie 6
2 31Y-40-13000 ZErp(—)  pad 6
3 01010-51230 LoYEs bolt 24
4 01642-21262 g washer 24
5 31Y-40-00027 ) bogie 12
6 31Y-40-20000 il shaft 12
7 31Y-40-00029 = cover 12
8 01010-52755 LoYEs bolt 24
9 01643-32780 g washer 24
10 31Y-40-00028 Sk guide 12
11 01010-52290 LoYEs bolt 24
12 01643-32260 g washer 24
13 31Y-40-22000 Wil % FEH roller, double side 6
14 31Y-40-21000 R roller, single side 6
15 0402001016 B pin, dowel 24
16 31Y-40-00030 = cover 24
17 01643-32460 g washer 48
18 01011-62410 IR bolt 48

155



J&

TRACK SHOE

5412

FI1G.412

156



L
TRACK SHOE
5 B 5 % PR &=
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
31Y-41-A0000 | &7 S, track shoe ass’y 2
1 31Y-41-00001 | J&EHiHR shoe track 41
2 31Y-41-00002 | 1Z#2 bolt 160
3 31Y-41-00003 | #& L} nut 160
4 31Y-41-00005 | HEEL T (A) link, track L.H. 40
5 31Y-41-00006 | HEHLTI(F) link, track R.H. 40
6 31Y-41-00004 | & bushing 41
7 31Y-41-00016 | % E IR packing 82
8 31Y-41-00015 | I1E#EXR ring, thrust 82
9 31Y-41-00013 | %% pin, shaft 41
10 07059-12130 FEZE block 41
11 31Y-41-10000 | %P seal ring 82
12 31Y-41-00010 | FEHEHTT(H5un /e) link master, L.H. pin side 1
13 31Y-41-00008 | FHEHL 17 (Euw Z2) link master, L.H. bushing side 1
14 31Y-41-00011 EEEFLT (B4 A7) link master, R.H. pin side 1
15 31Y-41-00009 EEERT (B 4) link master, R.H. bushing side 1
16 31Y-41-00012 | 242 bolt 2
17 31Y-41-00007 | 1Z#2 bolt 2
18 31Y-41-00014 | 4P retainer ring 82

157



/
GUAR

O i



BB
RADIATOR GUARD

501 &
FIG. 501

Ly

/ 7l
i,

i

160



R 28

RADIATOR GUARD

75 = % i B
Index No. Part No. Description Q ty

1 31Y-50-01000 e guard, radiator 1
2 01010-50835 B2k M8 X35  bolt 2
3 01643-30823 g 8 washer 2
4 01580—-10806 B2HRE M8 nut 2
5 01011-53085 BEAE M30X3X 185 bolt 16
6 01643-33080 SE30 washer 16
7 31Y-50-07000 FH grill 1
8 01010-51640 B2k M16X40  bolt 4
9 01643-31645 8 16 washer 4
10 31Y-50-02000 i cover 1
11 01010-51220 B2 M12 X 20 bolt 10
12 01643-31232 g 12 washer 10
13 175-54-21811 i bracket 2
14 01010-51235 B2k M12X55  bolt 4
15 01643-31232 g 12 washer 4
16 01010-51025 B2k MI0X20  bolt 6
17 01643-31032 g 10 washer 6
18 175-54-21361 AT lock ass’ y 2

161



% 502 KB E
FIG.502 ENGINE HOOD

=

162



KNP

ENGINE HOOD

FF5 (G S~ 4 i =

Index No. Part No. Description Q ty
1 09420-01903 #®F handle 2
2 01643-31232 N washer 4
3 01010-51235 AR bolt 4
4 31Y-50-03000 = hood upper 1
5 31Y-50-06000 s bracket 1
6 01010-51650 AR bolt 8
7 01643-31645 SEH washer 8
8 01010-31235 AR bolt 4
9 01643-31232 S washer 4

163



%5 503 & B FEOBR
FIG.503 FLOOR AND FENDER

164



B AR

FLOOR AND FENDER

Fo5 K 5 i B

INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
1 31Y-51-01000 HEtR plate 1
2 31Y-51-06000 A cover, R.H 1
3 31Y-51-03000 e BAR fender, L.H 1
4 31Y-51-00001 =R cover 1
5 154-54-41810 R cover 1
6 154-54-41790 = h cover 1
7 154-54-42160 R cover 1
8 31Y-51-00002 = h cover 1
9 31Y-51-04000 =R cover 1
10 31Y-51-00003 E cover 1
11 31Y-51-05000 A7 B fender, R.H 1
12 31Y-51-18000 = cover 1
13 31Y-51-00004 = h cover 1
14 31Y-51-07000 XA () bracket, R.H 1
15 31Y-51-08000 S seat 2
16 31Y-51-00005 i A decouple seat 8
17 31Y-51-00006 g washer 8
18 31Y-51-00007 AR cover 1
19 31Y-51-09000 HiAR 2 floor 1
20 31Y-51-10000 LA bracket, L.H 1
21 195-54-23991 BEAR pedal 2
22 31Y-51-11000 Jris cover, L.H 1
23 31Y-51-12000 Sx bracket 3
24 31Y-51-00009 i cover 1
25 31Y-51-13000 A (F) bracket, L.H 1
26 31Y-51-14000 XA () bracket, R.H 1
27 31Y=51-15000 BB S bracket 1
28 31Y-51-00011 g washer 12
29 31Y-51-00012 MR cover 1
30 01010-51225 R bolt 7
31 01643-31232 g washer 80
32 01010-51295 R bolt 14
33 01011-82760 W bolt 2
34 01643-32780 HJE] washer 4

165



% 503 b FELORR
FIG.503 FLOOR AND FENDER

166



ot BB
FLOOR AND FENDER

Fro9 K5 # PR i
INDEX NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY
35 31Y-51-17000 P seat 2
36 01010-51230 R bolt 44
37 01010-51235 WA bolt 8
38 01010-51650 R bolt 16
39 01643-31645 H P washer 46
40 01010-51840 WA bolt 8
41 01643-31845 g washer 8
42 01011-82790 Loyis bolt 2
43 01010-51250 WA bolt 2
44 01010-51645 WA bolt 30
45 01010-52450 R bolt 16
46 01643-32460 ) washer 16
47 01010-51016 WA bolt 4
48 01643-31032 g washer 4
49 01011-53010 R bolt 12
50 01580-02722 R B nut 2

167



% 504 JEEH AR
Fig.504 BOTTOM GUARD

168



JRY
BOTTOM GUARD

J¥ 5 K 5 4 PR e
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-52-06000 | % cover 1
2 01010-51230 W2 bolt 2
3 01643-31232 ] washer 2
4 31Y-52-01000 IR bottom guard, front 1
5 01011-52400 AL bolt 2
6 01643-32460 e washer 12
7 01010-52465 W2 bolt 10
8 180-54-13160 | % hook 1
9 01010-52075 W2 bolt 8
10 01643-32060 ] washer 8
12 31Y-52-06000 | % cover 1
13 01010-51230 AR bolt 2
14 01643-31232 g washer 2
15 175-54-23461 4 bracket 1
16 01010-52465 W2 bolt 2
17 01643-32460 g washer 2
18 175-54-23471 | W2k bolt 1
19 01640-23045 Elic] washer 1
20 01590-03033 W2 A} nut 1
21 04050-16355 TF 48 pin, cotter 1
22 31Y-52-02000 | FJEF R bottom guard, middle 1
23 01010-52465 AR bolt 6
24 01643-32460 L washer 6
25 31Y-52-07000 | % cover 1
26 31Y-52-04000 = cover 1
27 01010-51230 W2 bolt 2
28 01643-31232 ] washer 2
29 31Y-52-03000 Ja YRR bottom guard, rear 1
30 01010-52465 AR bolt 6
31 01643-32460 L] washer 6
32 31Y-52-00001 | i cover 1

169



% 504 JEEH AR
Fig.504 BOTTOM GUARD

170



JRI R

BOTTOM GUARD

g Ho5 “ K Hit
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
33 01643-31232 ] washer 12

34 01010-51230 WAL bolt 12

35 01643-32460 ] washer 6

36 01010-52465 WAL bolt 6

171



#3 505 [&] I IR S
FIG505 ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

172



B BIR 2
ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE

Frs K5 # i K
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

1 31Y-59-01000 55 BHA rollover protective cote 1

2 31Y-59-02000 | ¢4¢ bracket 1

3 01010-51640 BEFE M16%40 bolt 14

4 01643-31645 I 16 washer 14

5 01010-82490 BEFE M24%90 bolt 12

6 01643-32460 T 24 washer 12

7 31Y-59-03000 | BEIAELEH A electrical parts 1

173



5 506 & ST
FIG506 EQUALIZER BAR

174



R}

EQUALIZER BAR

o5 K 5 EA S i

Index No Part No Description Q'ty
1 31Y-31-06000 | ~-ffij 4t equalizer 1
2 31Y-31-00012 | % bushing 2
3 31Y-31-00008 By 2k Pl ring 2
4 31Y-31-05000 | %hz& bearing 2
5 31Y-31-04000 MiES) grease seal 4
6 0407100130 4 bl check ring 4
7 07020-01018 HEZN grease cup 2
8 31Y-31-00011 | Y pin 1
9 31Y-31-00009 | $4kk plate 2
10 01010-52050 Loyis bolt 4
11 01602-32060 Pl washer 4
12 31Y-31-00005 | #1#& bushing 4
13 31Y-31-00007 | %h shaft 2
14 31Y-31-00003 Vi e cover 2
15 31Y-31-02000 | ZEFG#K cover (left) 1
16 31Y-31-01000 | A5 bR cover (right) 1
17 31Y-31-00004 148l ring stopper 2
18 31Y-31-00001 | 4% bushing 2
19 31Y-31-00006 | ¥ bushing 2
20 01010-81240 R bolt 10
21 01602-31232 g washer 10
22 22Y-31-00009 | 1238 plug 2
23 07020-01018 AR fitting grease 1
24 07213-50710 sk tie-in 1
25 31Y-31-03000 | W% tube 1
26 08036-10614 S clip 2
27 01010-51016 Loyis bolt 1
28 01602-21030 P washer 1
29 31Y-31-00010 | &4k elbow 1

175



75|
DRAWBAR

% 507
FIG.507

176



ZEEIP R

DRAWBAR
Foog 5 % s
Index No Part No Description Q'ty
1 175-69-21212 EEELTAJIN drawbar ass’y 1
2 195-69-11230 FESS bush 2
3 01018-21675 Loy bolt 1
4 01592-01619 [ESS: nut 1
5 04050-14030 i pin, cotter 1
6 195-69-11223 T pin, drawbar 1
7 31Y-32-00001 7G| % bracket, L.h 1
8 31Y-32-00002 FAEG| 4 bracket, Rih 1
9 170-69-11143 oyis bolt 4
10 01580-03226 [ESS: nut 4
11 01644-13309 g washer 4
12 170-69-11154 WA bolt 10
13 01582-03931 [ESS: nut 10
14 01644-13909 g washer 10

177



F 508 K A=
FIG.508 CAB

43 4428
7 N 18 19
6

b

10 13 . —
\

oce

31

178



1 e

CAB
Fo £ 5 E s Ay
Index No Part No Description Q'ty
1 31Y-56-01000 HEZL frame 1
2 31Y-56-02000 11 (Z) door L.h 1
3 31Y-56-03000 1CH) door R.h 1
4 16Y-56C-04000 | £k hinge 6
5 31Y-56-04000 | ZEAME Bk, window, left side 1
6 31Y-56-05000 A0 5k window, right side 1
7 31Y-56-00001 YT 4 strip, glass 2
8 31Y-56-00002 PRI A strip, glass 2
9 31Y-56-00003 WE 3 glass 2
10 31Y-56-00004 gty 2 S strip 1
11 31Y-56-00005 EIELE] glass 1
12 16Y-56C—-09000 | 4 lock 1
13 16Y-56C-14000 | Jofi4s mirror 1
14 31Y-56-00006 gt 46 1660%47%23  sealing strip 1
15 31Y-56-06000 P TR plate 1
16 16Y-56C-08000 | ZEpiik mat 4
17 31Y-56-07000 LEap S sealing strip 2
18 31Y-56-00007 Ji5 P glass 1
19 31Y-56-00008 gty 2 S strip 1
20 31Y-56-00009 W4 4000%47%23  sealing strip 1
21 31Y-56-00010 24 Jis thread pedestal 2
22 31Y-56-00011 MBS E 4T 350%270%50  sponge 3
23 31Y-56-00012 W ST IRE4T 270%220%50  sponge 1
24 31Y-56-00013 4 B34 360%270%50  sponge 2
25 31Y-56-00014 W5 4 sponge 1
26 31Y-56-00015 WGBS E4T 540%270%50  sponge 1
27 31Y-56-00016 EaApaRa sponge 1
28 31Y-56-00017 J5 M3 R plate, guard 1
29 31Y-56-00018 = cover 9
30 31Y-56-00019 4R plate, guard 2
31 31Y-56-00020 Bt 2% T50%47%23 sealing strip 2
32 31Y-56-08000 &S strip 2

179



% 508 2 i as
FIG. 508 CAB

05 36
43 44
7 N 18 19
6
N
&
E-
7 5
<
10 13 L=
1\
\ o‘*W} P 7
° %
7 p
P | L A, 7
] [ -1
|
#
9
L & :
1 38
13 16 @35 /&
~ 4 34
3737 4, 41423940 20 12
24
27 22 99

2. 25 93 24

20
31

180



1 e

CAB

P9 (A=) % W K

Index No Part No Description Q'ty
33 16Y-56C-10000 | JEHR plate 1
34 16Y-56C-11000 | A= filf4 touch lock, L.h 1
35 16Y-56C-12000 | A7 Al touch lock, R.h 1
36 31Y-56-00021 FURIAI " plate, guard 1
37 31Y-56-00022 B R plate, guard 2
38 01580-11008 H2RE M10 nut 8
39 01010-31030 B2 M10%30  bolt 24
40 01643-31032 P 10 washer 32
41 01010-51480 B2 M14%80  bolt 9
42 01643-31445 I8 14 washer 13
43 01023-10612 H2%] M6*12 serew 4
44 01010-51440 B2 M14%40  bolt 4
45 01023-20610 H2%] M6%10 screw 14
46 0164020610 #HIE 6 washer 14
47 01573-20206 FEE e pedestal 4
48 01010-51020 2R bolt 8

181



% 509 ) HILAE
Fig.509 OPERATOR’S SEAT

182



] B

OPERATOR’S SEAT
F 5 K il B
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

1 31Y-53-01000 | @MLK operator’s seat 1

2 31Y-53-02000 | MR plate 1

3 01010-51225 hE A bolt 4

4 01602-01236 g washer 4

5 01252-60820 WRET screw 4

6 01602-00825 Enlic] washer 4

183



iy e B O R 4
ATTACHMENT CONTROL SYSTEM



% 601 TAEMA
Fig.601 HYDRAULIC TANK

186



TAEAE

HYDRAULIC TANK

JF 5 K5 % P o
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

31Y-60-00000 TAEMAE hydraulic tank ass’y 1
1 31Y-60-01000 TAEMA oil tank 1
2 31Y-60-02000 e AR air filter 1
3 01220-40414 W2ET screw 6
4 01641-20405 HJE washer 6
5 175-60-27171 o cover 1
6 175-60-27380 JEILS filter 1
7 01010-51225 IZF M12*25  bolt 4
8 01643-31232 Al washer 4
9 07000-12055 O JEE O-ring 1
10 31Y-60-06000 JAE seat 1
11 195-60-41240 It drain valve 1
12 07040-13618 I IE Plug 1
13 01010-51640 5FE M16*40 - bolt 4
14 01643-31645 #H washer 4
15 175-60-27340 ST spring 1
16 175-60-27300 i 2144 valve 1
17 154-60-12260 iR I plug 1
18 07000-12010 O JEIE O-ring 1
19 01010-51020 54 M10*20  bolt 18
20 01643-31032 #H washer 18
21 31Y-60-03000 o cover 1
22 31Y-60-04000 Wit yE s filter-suction ass’y 1

187



% 602 & GIRREERIES
Fig.602  OIL COLLER

5 Water Qutlet

TNk

Water Inlet

188



DIRTHPESSIER:

OIL COOLER
Foa 5 R £
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
1 31Y-74-31400 PR oil cooler 1
2 24Y-03-01000 E pipe 1
3 07000-03042 O 7P O-ring 2
4 01010-51230 oS bolt 4
5 01643-31232 HJE] washer 4
17 195-03-13241 HE 1 valve, drain 1
18 175-03-31530 W hose 1
19 04059-01010 BiE ke wire, lock 1
20 01010-51665 PR bolt 5
21 01643-31645 Enlic washer 5
22 31Y-74-31001 #H gasket 2
23 31Y-74-31100 E tube 1
24 31Y-74-31300 W tube 1
25 07042-20108 R I plug 2
26 02010-70632 PR bolt 4
27 01602-21030 L 5 ] washer, spring 4
28 07260-24720 g hose 1
29 07280-06429 i clamp 8
30 31Y-74-31200 W tube 1
31 175-03-C2180 gl gasket 1
32 01010-51030 PR bolt 6
33 07260-24718 WE hose 1
34 01602-21030 L ] washer, spring 6

189



TARR NG JIRTHE B

PUMP & BLADE LIFT PIPING ASS’ Y

% 603
Fig.603

190



TARRE R ISR T i
PUMP & BLADE LIFT PIPING ASS’ Y

¥ 5 K 5 k4 PR =

Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 552-61-01000 A2 oil cooler 1
2 31Y-61-01000 B2 bracket 2
3 31Y-61-02000 X bracket 2
4 31Y-61-03000 PTHMEL(A)  lift cylingder(R) 1
5 31Y-61-04000 PTHMEL(ZD) it cylingder(L) 1
6 31Y-61-22000 B2 40 bolts & flanges ass’y 4
7 31Y-61-05000 /¢4 hose 2
8 31Y-61-06000 /¢4 hose 2
9 31Y-61-07000 IRV bolts & flanges ass’y 15
10 31Y-61-13000 WERRLA4F bolts & flanges ass’y 3
11 31Y-61-08000 g hose 2
12 31Y-61-09000 L/ hose 1
13 31Y-61-14000 =]y tube release 1
14 31Y-61-15000 ER main valve 1
15 31Y-61-16000 W tube suction 1
16 31Y-61-00001 b flange 1
17 31Y-61-17000 W tube suction 1
18 31Y-61-18000 KU pump 1
19 31Y-61-00005 Er! sheet 1
20 31Y-61-10000 LYGE hose 1
21 31Y-61-11000 L4 hose 1
22 31Y-61-31000 AR bracket 1
23 31Y-61-00003 e valve block 2
24 31Y-61-12000 L/Ed hose 1
25 31Y-61-19000 /¢4 hose 2
26 31Y-61-00002 [ plate 2
27 31Y-61-24000 FALAI solenoid valve 1
28 31Y-61-25000 sk Toint 1
29 31Y-61-20000 g hose 1
30 31Y-61-21000 ek joint 3

191



TARR NG I3RTHE

PUMP & BLADE LIFT PIPING ASS’ Y

% 603
Fig.603

192



TARR NG JIRTHE B

PUMP & BLADE LIFT PIPING ASS’ Y

Jr o5 K 5 % s K
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
31 31Y-61-27000 = tube 1
32 31Y-61-26000 —IEHEk T-joint 2
33 31Y-61-23000 LG4 hose 1
34 31Y-61-28000 P[] [ check valve 1
35 31Y-61-29000 ek joint 1
36 01010-51030 2 M10%30  bolt 74
37 01643-31032 8 10 washer 78
38 07000-13038 O Bk O-ring 3
39 07000-12110 O Bk O-ring 1
40 01010-51225 B M12*%25  bolts 12
41 01010-51220 B M12*%20  bolts 4
42 01643-31232 e 12 washer 24
43 07000-12075 O Bk O-ring 1
44 01010-51035 E: M10*35  bolts 4
45 07289-00095 B clamp 4
46 31Y-61-30000 L= hose 1
47 07000-12065 O LM O-ring 1
48 01010-51245 e M12*45  Dbolts 4
49 01643-31445 e 14 washer 4
50 01010-51445 2 M14%45  Dbolts 4
51 07043-70211 RIE plug 1
52 01220-40640 26T M6*40  screw 4
53 01010-51235 e M12*35  Dbolts 8

193



oo S

604 K
Fig.604

PILOT CONTROL PIPING ASS’ Y

i o \
L AEEEX T\

N5 /
X

194



o6 PP
PILOT CONTROL PIPING ASS’ Y

JF 5 K 5 % P Kot
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-72-01000 | %”JJ5cFH  blade pilot valve 1
2 31Y-72-02000 | FAASEF  ripper pilot valve 1
3 552-61-09000 e tube 1
4 31Y-72-03000 LG hose 1
5 31Y-72-04000 | A hose 2
6 31Y-72-04000 | 4% hose 7
7 31Y-72-06000 sk joint 21
8 31Y-72-07000 | 4 hose 3
9 31Y-72-08000 | Tk T+oint 3
10 31Y-72-10000 LG hose 1
11 31Y-72-11000 | #R plate 2
12 31Y-72-11000 | BN valve 1
13 01010-50616 oY bolts 4
14 01643-30623 ] washer 12
15 01010-50825 R bolts 4
16 01643-30823 | washer 4
17 07000-12021 O TEIE O-ring 1
18 01220-40625 WRET screw 8
19 07042-20108 PRI plug 1
20 31Y-72-09000 [ plate 2

195



T fE =&
WORK EQUIPMENT



% 701 U #E(1/2)
FIG701 BLADE SEMI-U DOZER

210



% 702 A} U #E(2/2)
FIG.702 BLADE SEMI-U DOZER

211



U AT

BLADE SEMI-U DOZER

J 5 % T B
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty

1 31Y-82A-02000 RHE tilted brace 2
2 31Y-82-03000 LRt frame, 1.h 1
3 31Y-82-04000 A5 HEFRT frame, r.h 1
4 31Y-82-05000 RHE tilted brace 1
5 31Y-82-00020 WEAT screw 1
6 31Y-82-00004 e cover, 1.h 1
7 31Y-82-00021 fid cover, r.h 1
8 31Y-82A-00004 ek trunnion, 1.h 1
8A 31Y-82A-00005 ERER: trunnion, r.h 1
9 01643-32460 g 24 washer 55
10 01010-32455 B2 M24X55 bolt 20
11 01643-32780 gl 27 washer 44
12 31Y-82-00017 e bolt 8
13 31Y-82-00018 R R nut

14 31Y-82-00006 Y pin

15 31Y-82-00005 R shim

16 01010-31440 AL M14X40 bolt 10
17 01643-31445 14 shim 10
18 07020-01021 YIS MLOX1 fitting grease 10
19 31Y-82-00013 ek joint

20 31Y-82-00011 B pin

21 31Y-82-00012 By shim

22 01010-31645 B2FE M16X45 bolt 20
23 01643-51645 g 16 washer 20
24 31Y-82-00007 W bolt 36
25 31Y-82-00008 )y shim 26
26 31Y-82-00009 R shim 16
27 31Y-82-00010 O shim 16
28 31Y-82A-01000 JI13K % blade ass’ y 1
29 31Y-82-00001 eI bit, end 1.h 1
30 31Y-82-00002 YEpak: bit, end r.h 1
31 31Y-82-00003 JIR cutting edge 3
32 31Y-82-00019 IR bolt 35

212



U AT
BLADE SEMI-U DOZER

Fe'5 (A=) % PR K
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty

33 02290-11625 R nut 35

34 31Y-82-00014 Kl shaft 2

35 31Y-82-00015 GiE| pin 2

36 31Y-82-00022 FEZ- bracket 1

37 31Y-82A-00001 # shim 26

38 31Y-82A-00002 # shim 16

39 31Y-82A-00003 £y shim 16

40 31Y-82A-00006 G| pin 1

213



PRI LA

5 703 K&

FIG.703 SINGLE SHANK RIPPER

214



LERVSY Vo w

SINGLE SHANK RIPPER

FFg 75 % W H
Index No. Part No. Description Qty

1 31Y-89-03000 | A-fLZE bracket, I.h. 1
2 31Y-89-04000 | A74LZ% bracket, r.h.

3 31Y-89-00002 | Xk stud 4
4 01018-33995 R bolt 14
5 31Y-89-00004 | UZF} nut 4
6 31Y-89-00003 | #u[& washer 18
7 31Y-89-02000 | LAY pin 4
8 31Y-89-00001 | 1R plate 10
9 01010-32045 A bolt 22
10 01643-32060 Hapg| washer 22
11 31Y-89-08000 | FLHE N4 pin 2
12 07020-01021 AR fitting, grease 4
13 31Y-89-10000 | Bhi#'iR guard 1
14 01010-31645 A bolt 4
15 01643-31645 HJE] washer 4
16 31Y-89-09000 | %44 arm ass’y 1
17 31Y-89-09000 | #IE& bushing 2
18 31Y-89-00006 | %} Pl seal, dust 8
19 31Y-89-06000 . | R T4 pin 2
20 31Y-89-05000 | f#%: beam ass’y 1
21 31Y-89-00005 | ##& bushing 2
22 31Y-89-01000 | 424 pin 4
23 31Y-89-07000 | hiFF shank 1
24 31Y-89-00007 | #'4% protector 1
25 31Y-89-00008 | & point 1
26 175-78-21740 | 4 E pin 3

215



¥ 704 A (1/2)
FIG.704 RIPPER PIPING

216



A 4 i

RIPPER PIPING
FFa 5 i K
Index No. Part  No. Description Qty
1 31Y-61-27000 | & pipe 2
2 31Y-64-05000 LG4 hose 1
3 31Y-64-10000 | % hose 2
4 31Y-64-09000 B bracket 1
5 01643-32060 H#E 20 washer 4
6 01010-52050 12 M20 <50 bolt 4
7 01643-51445 H#E 20 washer 4
8 01010-31440 2 M14X 40 bolt 4
9 31Y-61-07000 IR L A flange ass’y 8
10 31Y-64-00001 GaRiIE split oil blocks 1
11 31Y-64-06000 LG4 hose 1

217



705 A2 (212)
FIG705 RIPPER PIPING

Bl (164k)

218



A 4 i

RIPPER PIPING

Frs (=) % i K

Index No. Part  No. Description Q'ty
1 07040-12414 | i2g% plug 4
2 07002-12434 O 7P| O-ring 4
3 31Y-64-08000 g hose 2
4 31Y-64-02000 TG (Z5)  lift cylinder L.h 1
5 31Y-64-03000 | iAffyhisiT (A2)  adjusting angle cylinder L.h 1
6 31Y-64-04000 | AfHIMEL (/) adjusting angle cylinder R.h 1
7 31Y-64-01000 | $&FtyhiiiT (47> lift cylinder R.h 1
8 31Y-64-07000 /¢ hose 4
9 01010-51265 124 M12 X 65 bolt 4
10 01602-21236 g 12 washer 4
11 195-78-22330 J& clip 4
12 195-78-22320 J& clip 4
14 31Y-61-07000 | iRk dlff  flangeass’y 16
15 31Y-64-11000 | & hose 2

219



% 706 FEFHMEL A
FIG706  LIFT CYLINDER(RIGHT)

220



PTG CHD

LIFT CYLINDER(RIGHT)

i 5 s e
Index No. Part  No. Description Q'ty
1 07145-00120 Bl ] ring, dust 4
2 07144-11210 FRESS bushing 2
3 31Y-64-01100 THZERT rod, piston 1
4 195-63-94170 By 4> Jf seal, dust 1
5 31Y-63-01008 U 7Y% J: ] U-type seal 1
6 31Y-64-01600 | Wrkkdt step seal 1
7 31Y-64-01005 i 5 BA ring 1
8 01010-81860 124 M18X 60 bolt 12
9 01643-31845 5 M18 washer 12
10 31Y-64-01001 ik head, cylinder 1
11 07001-05180 (Sialic] ring, guard 1
12 07000-55180 okl O-ring 1
13 07000-02070 ol O-ring 1
14 07001-02070 T A el ring, guard 2
15 31Y-64-01002 TS V& 24 ring 2
16 31Y-64-01003 g piston 1
17 31Y-64-01500 | #%3KpEl glyd ring 1
18 31Y-63-01006 itk stopper blocks 2
19 01643-31232 #H washer 6
20 01010-31250 I M12X 50 bolt 6
21 31Y-64-01200 LA body, cylinder 1
22 07000-13030 O 4 J&] O-ring 2
23 01643-31032 P 10 washer 12
24 01010-31045 12k M10*45 bolt 4
25 01010-31055 12K M10*55 bolt 4
26 01579-01009 I2RE M10 nut 4
27 31Y-64-01006 | # plate 1
28 07283-22738 U & U-type clip 2
29 31Y-64-01300 E pipe 1
30 31Y-64-01400 | 5% pipe 1
31 07020-00816 HAM M8 X1 fitting grease 2
32 07179-00113 PAPERIER ring 1

221



5 707 RTHmhEL (o)
FIG707  LIFT CYLINDER(LEFT)

222



RTHmhEL ()
LIFT CYLINDER(LEFT)

Fre 5 % FK i
Index No. Part  No. Description Q'ty
1 07145-00120 (il ring dust 4
2 07144-11210 FHESS bushing 2
3 31Y-64-01100 TZERT rod, piston 1
4 195-63-94170 [HIERESy seal dust 1
5 31Y-63-01008 U 7Y% 3 ] U-type seal 1
6 31Y-64-01600 kst step seal 1
7 31Y-64-01005 TR} F5 A ring 1
8 01010-81860 2 FE M18X 60 bolt 12
9 01643-31845 & M18 washer 12
10 31Y-64-01001 i3k head, cylinder 1
11 07001-05180 Salic ring, guard 1
12 07000-55180 O 1P O-ring 1
13 07000-02070 O 4] O-ring 1
14 07001-02070 Sl ring, guard 2
15 31Y-64-01002 TR} 5 AN ring 2
16 31Y-64-01003 T % piston 1
17 31Y-64-01500 e glyd ring 1
18 31Y-63-01006 RPN stopper blocks 2
19 01643-31232 HJE] washer 6
20 01010-31250 2R M12X 50 bolt 6
21 31Y-64-01200 LA body, cylinder 1
22 07000-13030 O 1] O-ring 2
23 01643-31032 #P 10 washer 12
24 01010-31045 I M10*45 bolt 4
25 01010-31055 1A M10*55 bolt 4
26 01579-01009 = RE M10 nut 4
27 31Y-64-01006 R plate 1
28 07283-22738 U B4k U-type clip 2
29 31Y-64-01300 E pipe 1
30 31Y-64-01400 R pipe 1
31 07020-00816 HAE M8 X1 fitting grease 2
32 07179-00113 PRI ring 1

223



708 VA WEL ()
FIG.708 TILT CYLINDER(LEFT)

224



PMAMEL (A

TILT CYLINDER(LEFT)

P o5 # = i =,
Index No. Part  No. Description Q'ty
1 07145-10120 Bzl ring dust 4
2 07144-11210 FHESS bushing 2
3 31Y-64-03100 TRIEFT rod, piston 1
4 31Y-64-03006 B2t seal dust 1
5 31Y-64-03005 U 24 %5 3 ] U-type seal 1
6 31Y-64-03500 R step seal 1
7 31Y-64-03004 T 5 B4 ring 1
8 01010-81860 2K M18 X 60 bolt 12
9 01643-31845 i M18 washer 12
10 31Y-64-03001 3k head cylinder 1
11 07001-05180 R ring guard 1
12 07000-55180 O #!Jg O-ring 1
13 07000-12070 O HiJE| O-ring 1
14 07001-02070 il ring, guard 2
15 31Y-64-01002 T} 5 A ring 2
16 31Y-64-01002 I piston 1
17 31Y-64-01500 e glyd ring 1
18 31Y-63-01006 itk stopper blocks 2
19 01643-31232 ] washer 6
20 01010-31240 2k M12X 40 bolt 6
21 31Y-64-03200 NG body, cylinder 1
22 07000-13030 O #!Jg O-ring 2
23 01643-31032 5 10 washer 12
24 01010-31045 5 M10*45 bolt 4
25 01010-31055 B2k M10*55 bolt 4
26 01579-01009 IR BEM10 nut 4
27 31Y-64-01006 B plate 1
28 07283-22738 U R U-type clip 2
29 31Y-64-03300 & pipe 1
30 31Y-64-03400 oY pipe 1
31 07020-00816 WA M8 X 1 fitting grease 2

225



709K MG CAD
FIG709 TILT CYLINDER(RIGHT)

226



PMAMEL CH)D

TILT CYLINDER(RIGHT)

e 5 % PR i
Index No. Part  No. Description Qty
1 07145-10120 Bl ring dust 4
2 07144-11210 = bushing 2
3 31Y-64-03100 | VHZEFT rod, piston 1
4 31Y-64-03006 Bij 42 Jf seal, dust 1
5 31Y-64-03005 | U 7%kt fal U-type seal 1
6 31Y-64-03500 | Mkrdf step seal 1
7 31Y-64-03004 | ifif BE A ring 1
8 01010-81860 2 M18 X 60 bolt 12
9 01643-31845 s M18 washer 12
10 31Y-64-03001 | #I:k head, cylinder 1
11 07001-05180 il ring, guard 1
12 07000-55180 O Hp O-ring 1
13 07000-12070 ot O-ring 1
14 07001-02070 Ry ring, guard 2
15 31Y-64-01002 | ifif =L ring 2
16 31Y-64-01002 | iHZE piston 1
17 31Y-64-01500 | 4% 3K el glyd ring 1
18 31Y-63-01006 | 4k stopper blocks 2
19 01643-31232 Enlic] washer 6
20 01010-31240 2 M12 X 40 bolt 6
21 31Y-64-03200 RG] body, cylinder 1
22 07000-13030 O & O-ring 2
23 01643-31032 £ 10 washer 12
24 01010-31045 1A M10*45 bolt 4
25 01010-31055 ke M10*55 bolt 4
26 01579-01009 IRE M10 nut 4
27 31Y-64-01006 | #ix plate 1
28 07283-22738 U B U-type clip 2
29 31Y-64-03300 | i pipe 1
30 31Y-64-03400 | A% pipe 1
31 07020-00816 JhAs M8 X1 fitting grease 2

227



5 710 PRATMIET
Fig.710  PIN PULLER CYLINDER

228



PR T L
PIN PULLER CYLINDER

5 c 4% Heh
Index No. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

31Y=79-04000 | $ayhiT pin puller cylinder 1
1 12P-63-10006 | )i 1.4t seal dust 1
2 12P-63-10005 | < pgf ring, support 1
3 12P-63-10300 | 4 & 53 gasket 1
4 12P-63-10004 | fir 3. head, cylinder 1
5 31Y-79-04200 | yys7 1 body, cylinder 1
6 31Y-79-04100 | 3 5e 1 rod, piston 1
7 12P-63-10003 | 4% 3¢ piston !
8 12P-63-10002 | 4 pgf ring, support 1
9 12P-75-10100 | g & k4 gasket 1
10 31Y-79-04001 | s buskinh 2
11 07165-12426 | g sy nut !
12 0700012020 | ¢ J.jEl O-ring 2
13 07001-02020 | o B[ 0-ring !
14| 07000-12065 | o O=ring !
15 07001-02065 | o Jiz O-ring !
16 0700012070 | ¢ Ji2p O-ring 1
17 07020-01201 | yyps fitting grease 2

229



FTILE RETEE (U3)
Fig.711 PIN PULLER PIPING

230



PR It
PIN PULLER PIPING

¥ K 5 % il B
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

1 31Y-79-00007 | ‘4% pin 2

2 04050-16340 JF 4 pin, cotter 5

3 31Y-79-00003 | XAF yoke 1

4 31Y-79-03000 | 744 bracket 1

5 31Y-79-00006 | ‘4% pin 2

6 01640-22540 P washer 2

7 31Y-79-00005 | % shaft 1

8 31Y-79-00004 | 44%h pin 1

231



712 K WA % (2/3)
Fig.712 PIN PULLER PIPING

B R
Detail A

K R C
Detail 9 Detail
@

14 - 7
13§-L ﬁ?&g % .
11 < 4 _

LIS
9»?@ \'\iﬁ é“—-S 1 9 Detaz D
"‘-...._\6
r /?o
g~ 2 R84
&\ 9 3 - Pin puller

10 cylinder

232



AN E %

PIN PULLER PIPING

¥ 5 5 K it
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-79-07000 | #4 hose 2
2 07230-10315 ek joint 4
3 07002-42034 0 J¥ O-ring 4
4 31Y-79-05000 | L4 bracket 1
5 01010-51045 W2 bolt 2
6 31Y-79-00008 IR plate 1
7 31Y-79-01000 | &3 clip 2
8 31Y-79-02000 | %3k clip 2
9 01643-31032 g washer 2
10 01010-51045 W2 bolt 2
11 01580-01008 2 R} nut 2
12 04205-11028 L pin 1
13 01641-31016 g washer 1
14 04050-13018 T 14 pin, cotter 1

233



713 YA % (313)
Fig.713 PIN PULLER PIPING

EHLL

Main frame
I

234



PR It
PIN PULLER PIPING

¥ 5 K 5 % G it
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-79-00001 SN AR radiotube pedestal 1
2 31Y-79-06000 HLRZ#ea) i radiotube, inverting 1
3 07000-21009 0 J¥ Il O-ring 4
4 01220-40516 LT screw 4
5 01010-81025 W2 bolt 3
6 01643-31032 g washer 3
7 07095-20318 P E cushion bushing 4
8 04434-52512 g clip 4
9 31Y-79-08000 | %4 hose 1
10 31Y-79-09000 | %4 hose 1
11 01010-81225 W2 bolt 4
12 07002-12034 0 JE O-ring 4
13 07235-10315 ik joint 2
14 07230-20315 ek joint 2

235



B R 4
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM



% 801 28 A4 (GARHL28)
Fig.801 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

238



R RS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

¥ K 5 % il o
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 01010-51016 [P bolt 27
2 01643-31032 g washer 27
3 08035-11510 L clip 3
4 08035-12510 “ 3k clip 18
5 08035-11010 L clip 9
6 31Y-07-08000 5 wire ass’ y 1
7 31Y-07-05000 S wire ass’ y 1
8 01010-50820 A bolt 4
9 01643-30823 g washer 4
10 D2630-20000 REdhds relay 1
11 08035-12010 2k clip 3
12 D2763-00900 PRI 22 & fuse box 1
13 01220-30516 [P bolt 4
14 01642-20505 gl washer 4
15 D2601-60000 E b4k ge . battery relay 1
16 D2650-01100 W\ 2% FEL 2% horn relay 1
17 D2235-00000 GPS il % GPS controller 1
18 01220-30616 A bolt 4
19 01642-20608 g washer 4
20 31Y-07-06000 5% wire ass’ y 1

239



% 802
Fig. 802

Hias RS0 ORSIPLHLAR)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

%

wa_\\$

3 4

240



LAt RL
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

¥ o5 CI I R
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty

1 D2310-00000 AL s temperature sensor 1

2 23Y-07E-00003 | 23k joint 1

3 D2160-00800 UEfRRdF  air—cleaner indicator 1

4 31Y-07-07000 S wire ass’ y 1

5 08035-12014 “ e wire ass’ y 5

6 31Y-07-02000 S wire ass’ y 1

7 D2300-00000 s FAL % pressure sensor 1

8 08035—-11010 23k clip 6

241



%% 803 Hids R E0 (BRI L )
Fig. 803 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

242



R RS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

¥ o5 CI i R
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 D2401-07010 TokT top lamp 4

2 08035-11010 23k clip 13

3 01643-31023 HJE] washer 13

4 01010-51016 WEAR bolt 13

5 31Y-59-03100 SR wire ass’ y 1

243



£ 804 Hids R (B R )
Fig. 804  ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

244



HLA RS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fe 5 K 5 # i K
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 D2801-03000 T rain brush, front 1
2 D2430-01000 Ty top lamp 1
3 D2801-09510 Ji5 T rain brush, rear 1
4 31Y-08-01000 S wire ass’ y 1
5 D2830-42500 R fan 1
6 01252-30620 WEAR bolt 4
7 01643-30623 H P washer 4
8 08035-11010 23z clip 3
9 01643-31023 H P washer 3
10 01010-51016 WEAR bolt 3

245



% 805 28 248 (AUHLEE HE %)
Fig. 805 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

246



g R4

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

JE 5 E i At
Index No. PART  NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 D2401-07000 TAEAT lamp, work 2
2 31Y-07-16000 | 4T % cover, lamp 1
3 01010-51016 2R bolt 12
4 01643-31032 Eraic] washer 12
5 08035-11010 23k clip 9
6 31Y-07-00002 | 2 bracket 2
7 D2401-07010 TAEAT lamp, work 2
8 31Y-07-01000 S wire ass’ y 1
9 01010-51220 2R bolt 6
10 01643-31232 Eraic] washer 6
11 D2711-10500 AN horn 1
12 01010-50825 2 bolt 1
13 01641-20812 Eraic] washer 1
14 31Y-07-15000 | 4T % cover, lamp 1

247



%% 806 Hias R0 (& HLth FLR)
Fig. 806 ~ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

13 2 L
\ A
= Z
6
e
10 s 8/
T S & ®
8 9 \
S
] = =
CR]
CRe

248



HLA RS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

JF 5 = # i B
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 195-06-19461 JEHR pressure plate 2
2 01010-51016 124 bolt 1
3 01643-31032 HJE washer 1
4 175-06—-39621 EOun rod 4
5 08000-00001 TR R A terminal “-” 2
6 D1010-20000 Z b battery 2
7 08000-00000 | IEMRHZELAE  terminal “+” 2
8 31Y-07-09000 S wire ass’'y 1
9 31Y-07-04000 ol wire ass’ y 1
10 31Y-07-03000 ol wire ass’ y 1

249



5% 807 Hids R A0 (BGERAT )
Fig. 807 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

250



HLA RS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

JF 5 K 5 # i Bt
Index No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q ty
1 31Y-07-11000 NE= i instrument box 1
2 31Y-07-14000 H cover 1
3 01220-30616 124 bolt 4
4 01642-20608 HJE washer 4
5 31Y-07-10000 ol wire ass’ y 1
6 D2210-00050 HEANEK combination instrument 1
7 D2500-00000 IEEBIES start switch 1
8 D2540-01600 RIVSIES switch 5
9 01010-51016 124 bolt 3
10 01643-31032 HJE] washer 3
11 08035—-12510 23k clip 3
12 31Y-07-12000 2 clip 1
13 01010-30820 Iy bolt 1
14 01643-70823 HJE] washer 1

251



AN TN
MARKS AND PLATES




% 901 [ b AT & # (1/2)
FIG.901 MARKS AND PLATES

254



%902 K ARRATE E(2/2)
FIG902  MARKSAND PLATES

26
28 F i) e
A 1517
// I 1 ==
E[@—u—==—@:u

H— o

L

255



Ao A . ]
MARKS AND PLATES

¥ 5 5 % i i
Index No. Part No. Description Q ty

1 09962-00100 B plate 1
2 09806—-00880 P plate 2
3 0966710880 N plate 1
4 09817-00880 Pt plate 1
5 09963-00100 AT B AR plate 1
6 31Y-90-00001 | #pht plate 1
7 31Y-90-00002 | #pht plate 2
8 09664-01000 Frhit plate 1
9 09808-01000 N plate 1
10 09961-00100 JIk 55 b bt plate 1
11 09964-13000 Fr g plate 2
12 09669-00003 B plate 1
13 09965-00100 A AR 224 S AR R plate 1
14 09669-00002 e plate 2
15 31Y-90-00003 | #xfi#t plate 2
16 09670-00003 5T )b plate 1
17 0967000001 B TR plate 1
18 31Y-90-00004 | kridt plate 2
19 09658-00100 AR5 AR bR plate 1
20 09967-00200 Frhit plate 1
21 09967-00100 Frjgt plate 1
22 09802-01000 A plate 1
23 09671-35468 P L 2R AR plate 1
24 09671-31683 A L2 ER YR plate 1
25 09685-00002 YR B 2 b plate 1
26 09690-10800 Frhit plate 1
27 09685-00001 RO B b plate 1
28 09692-10560 Pt plate 1
29 09683-30070 E B A plate 1
30 31Y-90-00005 | krhgt plate 1

256



Ao A . ]
MARKS AND PLATES

Fr 5 5 % i K

Index No. Part  No. Description Q ty
31 09656-90080 TRIAR I 8 b bt plate 1
32 09960-01001 N plate 4
33 09657-00100 JE T R L A plate 2
34 09966-00100 TR AR BRI plate 1
35 04418-03060 PR RRANET rivet 8
36 09669-00001 B plate 1
37 31Y-90-00006 | #pht plate 1
38 31Y-90-00007 | ¥l plate 1
39 31Y-90-00008 | Frht plate 1

257



	前言.pdf
	第一章.pdf
	第二章（三级过滤）.pdf
	第三章.pdf
	第四章.pdf
	第五章.pdf
	第六章.pdf
	第七章.pdf
	第八章.pdf
	第九章.pdf

